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AL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

ADDITIONAL BERNCH,
23-A, .Thornhill Road, Allahabad-211C01

CERIT

Registration No. O«“ 5 -of 1988 .

QN Spegntavea | .‘
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-
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Particulars to be examined Endorsement as to result of Examination
1. Is the appeal competent ? . \'8 o '

2. (a) Is the application in the prescribed form ? \13

(b) Is the application in paper book form ? 1
(c) Have six complete sets of the application s o<l ﬁIuJ .
been filed ?
3. (a) Is the appeal in time ? \\5
<
(b) If not, by how many days it is beyond -
"~ time ?
* (b{f Has sufficient case for not making the —
' application in time, been filed ?
4, Has the document of authorisation,Vakalat- \/2 Ew ‘@“ | !‘ - A.32 5 g/
. nama been filed ?

el 222 oy 2 (.>.949 %//S.\ro/.«

\

;2'3 Is the application accompanied by -B—B'/Postal\"& 22
Order for Rs. 50/-

6. Has the certified copy/copies of the order (s) \P
against which the application is made been
“filed ?

7. (a) Have the copies of the documents/relied
upon by the appiicant and mentioned in \\3
the application, been filed ?

(b) Have the documents referred to in (a) \‘ 5
above duly attested by a Gazetted Officer
and numberd accordingly ?
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(2)

Rarticulars to be Examined

(c)- Are the documents referred to in (a)
above neatly typed in double space ?

’ 8. Has the index of documents been filed and

\paging done properly ?

8. Have the chronological details of repres-
entation made and the outcome of such rep-
resentations been indicated in the application ?

10. Is the matter raised in the application pending
before any Court of law or any other Bench of
Tribunal ?

11.  Are the application/duplicate copy/spare cop-

ieﬂsigned ?

12. Are extra copies of the application with Ann-
exures filed ?

(a) ldentical with the origninal ?

(b) Defective ?

(c) Wanting in Annxutes
Nos................../Pages Nos.. ........ ?

13. Have file size envelopes bearing full add-
resses, of the respondents been filed ?

14. Are the given addresses, the registered
/ addresses ?

15  Dgyths names of the parties stated in the
copies tally with those indicated in the appli-
cation ?

16. Are the translations. certified to be true or
supported by an Affidavit affirming that they
are frue ?

\;‘:7_« Are the facts of the case mentioned in item
No. 6 of the application ?

(a) Concise ?
(b) Under distinct heads ?
(c) Numbered consectively ?

(d) Typed in double space on ene side of the
paper ?

18. Have the particulars fer interim order prayed
for indicated with reasons ?

19. Whether all the remedies have been oxhaused.

\_¢ o 22 DY IR

Endorsement as to result of Examination
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(f? s S LT o O.A. No. 915/88(L) - - .
. _Hon Mr.-Justlce K, Nath, V,C. C .
f Hon Mru Ko Raman, AM. - '

-_f‘4{7)89 T Shru M Bubey,.learned counsel for the appl;cant _

IR '~ is present. . - - R
. lotices by ﬁeglstered post were”sent to the;Qp.Ps. . o

.f 'L _ ' on 12-4-89., No reply has been flled, no - appearance

’ . i b

has been made on thelr-behalf T __— -
shri V.K Chaudhary, learned:counsel aays ﬁhat he

]

| ‘{” T will obtain necessary instruttions from the Op.PS.
e : and will arrange to file counter w1th1n four weeks : ‘
/ fgf", t& which ‘the- appllcant may file re301nder Within v i,ﬁf
. ‘.; one week thereafter. List che case fdr'flnal heari .
. on- 18-8—89 It is made clear that inﬁcase, no counter .

> . aff1dav1t is filed within the’ stipulated perio& the N _“‘r?

-'caée w1ll be disposed of ex-parte on the date flxed.
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THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL-LUCKNOW BENCH
LUCKNOW,

O.&., No. 915 of 1988.
Sri B.N. SriVaStaVa.....oo...--.... Applicant.
Versus
The Union of India & otherS.e..e.eo Respondents,

Hon'ble Mr.Justice U.,C,Srivastava- V.C.
Hon'gle Mr. K, Obayya - A.MO

(By Hon'ble Mr.Justice U.C.Srivastava-V.C.)

The applicant who was working in the office
of the Executive Engineer, Construction Division,
Public Works Department Allahabad as Divisional rem
Accountant and now retired from service/who was
dye to cross the Bfficiency Bar (EB) at the stafe
of Rs. 640/~ in the scale of Rs. 425-700, Before
1.1.1975jno order was p3ssed either before that &y
or immediately thereafter, but it transpires that
his case was forwarded and duly recommended by the
Executive Engineer Construction Division, Public
Works Diepartment in time and confidential reports
were also good enough to cross the Efficiency Bar
as per gllegations m3de by the applicant who has
aQérred that there has hever: been édverse comments
whatsoever against him, The'applicant retired
from service in 1979, but even thereafter he Ko
continued to mdke representation and after -
representations, but #h® he could not .get any
relief from any quarter. The applicant approached t
this Tribunal, ' '

2. The respondents have resisted the claim of
the applicant gtatinc that the applicant's case was
submitted for the first time on 6.12.74 but it was
differed for want of C.R. of 1973-74 vide€ommittees’
order dated 6.1,1975, According to them there were

certain complaints against him - .regardomg ‘the nor:
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payment of arrears of House Rent which prevented the

D.P.Ce of 1975 for deciding his case for crossing the
efficiency Bar and C.,R, of the year 1974-75 i.e. from
1.4.75 to 28.10.75 contained some adverse remdrks, The
applicant's assertion is that his adverse remdrks were
not communicated to him and he never got any opportunit
ty to meet the same,

3. According to the respondents that order infact
was pa@ssed and he wds intimated vide order dated
13.7.76 that he wyas found unfit to cross the
Efficiency Bar and the various represeptations

were replied vide letter dated 28.10.78.

3. The factual position is thus quite clear

that no formal order was passed pefore with holding
the increment, although it was incumbent on the
respondent to do so., This itself vitiates the order
of the stoppage of increments., Even the C.R. of

the applicant for the year 1973-74 was not available
the applicant was not responsible for the same, It
was the duty of the department to find it out and in
case of the department's fajilure to procure the same
the benefit of the same was to given to the applicant
and the applicant could not have been deprived of
crossing Efficiency Bar because of the act of
negligence or careless-ness on the part of the
respondentéz It appears that all the respondents have
state? to justify their action on the ground that
there were certain adverse rem3rks against the
applicant given to him in subsequent period. The
applicant was due to cross the Efficiency Bar on
1.1.75 and the adverse rem3rks were between the perioé
April, 75 to September 1975. It is now settled legal
position that uncommunicated adverse remarks cannot be

held against a person unless he gets an opportuhity
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to meet the same and even his representation was

-3-

also not disposed of by that date and also not
considered. The applicant was to cross the E.B.

on 1.1.75 and no adverse entry was mdde by that

time and as such the respondents were bguné to
allow tr:cross the Bfficiency Bar and by a letter
stax adverse entry ®cfche could not have peen deprive
ed from his right., 1In this connection a reference
may be made with the observations by Hon'hle Supreme
Court in the case of Padam Singh Zina Versus U.O.I.
& others =zm#t 1974 I S.L.R. p2ge 594, The Supreme
Court held that the order prevenging -crossing’ they
Efficiency Bar should be passed either before the
appointed date or thereafter shortly., In this case
the order was not passed earlier or shortly theree- -
after as has been indidated earlier. The applicant
was due to cross;Efficiency Bar‘1.12;75 and the
action to cross the E.B. was initiated in.the year
1976 and by this time an adverse entry has been made
in the c.Rr. which was taken into account by the DFC
who found him unfit to cross the gfficiency Bar.
Although the DPC did not recommend, but no order
was passed by the Competent Authority. The Tribunal
took the view that there are series of irregularity
in the action and the order with-holding the DFPC

on E.B. was sete-aside, Thg same position arises in
this case also and accordingly this application
deserves to be allowed and the order with-holding
the applicant's Bfficiency Bar is quashed and the
respondents are directed to allow the applicant to
cross the Efficiency Bar w.e.f. 1.1.1975. The
arrears now accrued to the applicant on account of
crossing Efficiency Bar on due date shal also be

pa3id to the applicant within a period of three month:
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A

and any consequential benefit may also be allowed

toh

within this period, No order as to the costs
Y

.“J3i¢4&bﬁ§VZ}jL,,/’;/ | _ (14;1,,,//”/////
Member (A) Vice chairman.
Dte: June 23, 1992,

(DPs)
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iv) The Account Dfficer by his letter dated 19.9.79

in reply to applicant’s represdntation dated
14.5.79 intimated that the Accountant General
after careful consideration of the applicant's

case had ordered that he did not find any reason

4o interfere with the decision of the appIo-=

’f¥ponsidered to be

v)

A -0

vi)

A

A

priate authority declaring him dn.-fit to cross
the Efficiency Bar. This intimation was vague,
evasive and indefinite besides being wrong and
malicious, as it did not convey to the applicant
the reasons why his case was not considered
before or immediately after 1.1.75 and *S’-E:Q he
was not found fit to cxross the EB and how the
Accounts Dfficer was/the appropriate authority
who was not the appointing authority of the
applicant.

The applicant submi{ted a further representation
dated 4.10.79 to the Accountant General U.P.II
Allahabad, stating therein that the applicant had
sought for justice as there was nothing adverse
against him prior to 1.1.75 and his CR was
satisfactory. There was therefore, no reason not
to allow the applicant to cross the EB with
effect from 1.1{75; The Accounts Officer,
however, by his letter dated 14.1.80 intimated
+hat the case was revieuéd by the Accountant
General, but no change in the order already
passed was deemed necessary by hime. The applicant
was not satisfied with this reply and therefore,
he submitted anothexr representation dated

6.3.80 to the A.G., U.P.y A.lahabad requesting
him to intimate the reasons for withholding his
£8B due on 1.1.75. No rreply has been received

by the applicant so far, to this representation.

That the applicant being aggrieved by the evasive,
vague and indefinite replies of the Accounts
Gfficer and silence of the A.G.U.P., Allahabad,
preferred an appeal dated 3.10.80 to the Comprollers
°;?LAuditor General of Tndia, New Delbhi, respon-—
dent no. 2, seeking his intervention in the '
matter to ensure justice to the applicant by
allowing him to CrosSS EB from 1.1.75 at stage

of Rs., 640/- in the scale of Rs. 425/700 with all

consaquential henefits.
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vii) It was after cending 2 number’ of reminders,
¢¥,_y5 1ast dated 26.3.87, that the Senior DeputV
pssountan® General (Pa&A) by his letteTr dated

@*”‘b 57.7.87 in reply ©° the appeal made to the

®  Comptroller g Auditor ceneral of India, Ne¥

- Qﬁ? Delhi, sntimated that the appeal preferred by
the applican® had been rejected BY thetompetent
authority and there is no SCcOpe for reconsidera”

tion of his case OT redressal of his grievance

at the belated stage.

viii) The applican® cent a Regde A/D notice dated
/¥_.\7 1.9.8T7 *to the respondents, through his Counsel
followed by remindeT dated 15.13.87 to consideT
his case objectively and alloV him tO ~yoss the
£8 at the stage oV Rs. 640/~ in the scale of
Rs.425/7@0 weesTe 1.4.75 with all ccnsequantial
penefits alongwith cost of the notice of Rs.ZBD/—
but the applicant did not receive any reply
f£rom the reSpondents. HoweVveTs the pAssistant

Accountanﬁ general, whnl (A) by his letteZr dated
ﬂ*.—\ﬁ 29.12.87 intimated that theTe js no justifica—
tion €oT reconsideraxion of the applicant's

case at this belated stage.

ix) The applicant had been pursuing his case foT
crossing of EB at the stage of Rs.640/- 30 the
scale of RS.AZS/YGQ u.e.f.1.1.75.

comments was ever made agains® the applicant

No adverse

prio¥ o 1.1.75 and he was arbitrarily and
malicieusly withheld at the EB stase wit.out any
rhyme OF éZEZéTand no order mithholding him at
the EB stage Was communicated to him pefore OT
His representatians

immediately after 1.1.75.

and appeal were akso not proPerly considered.

x) The applicant has nO altexnative put to submit
this application pefore this Tribunal for justic®

and redressal of his griehance.

Te petails of remedies éxhausted :

The applicant declares that he has availed all the

remedies aVailable to him under the relevan® service

rules etC.

i) Representation dated 26.5.78 (Annexure A-1)
ii) 14.8.78 {Annexure A-2)
3ii) 14.9.78 (Annexure A-3)
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iv) Representation dated 14,5.79 {Annexure A=-4)
v) 2.6.79 {Annexure A-5)
~ vi) Accounte gfficer jetter of 13.6.79 (AnnX. A-6)
vii) , 25,1078 {Annex. A-T)
viii) 19.9.79 {AnnexX. A-8)
ix) Representation dated 4.10.79 (Anneiure A-9)
%) accounts pfficer letter of 14.1.80(Annex. A-10)
xi) Representatxon dated 6.3.8C (Annexure a=11)
xii) pppeal dated 3.40.80 (Annexure A-12)
xiii) RemindeT dated 24.3.8T { Annexure A-13
%xiv) 3.6.87 (Annexure A-14)
*xV) Admlnlstrative gffice g/0
The Comptroller auditoT general '
-~k of India, New Delhi 1etter of 15.4.87 (Annex. A-15
B : xvi) Sr. Dy.Accountant epal (F&A}
Petter dated 27.7.87 (Annexure A=16)
wvii) Notice dated 1.9.87 (Annexure A-1T)
mindex dated 15.11.87 ( Annexure A-16)
e wnI(A)
A=19)

wviii) Re
Assthe Acco

xix) untant Genexal
letter date 87 (Annexure

a 29.12.
”
previously filed OF pending with any other

had not
jtion ©Ff suit

£ which £his application
r any otheT
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iv) Any other relief deemed just and proper
in the circumstances of the case pe allowed
~ in favour of the applicante.
10. Interim order, if any prayed for :=-
No interim order is prayed fore
11. The case 9e 1isted for hearing on 30.5.88.
12. Particulars of postal order in respect of the
application : -
a) Number of Indian Post Order (s) 3)_;?, 0\0\0‘3—‘7—
» b) Name of the Issuing ost Bffice\dd’%4ﬁpu&”¢mu@Q
“(L c) Date of issue of Postal ordex(s) N8BT
d} Post office at which payable = GPO Allahabad
s
PN 13, List of enclosures 3
i) Annexures A-1 to A=19
ii) Postal order for Rs. 50/-
iii) Vakalatnamae
N 1, B.N.Srivastaca, o/° Late Shri Mesiess Lt
Srivastava, aged 6% years Retired Divisional AcEoun—
tant o/o Executive EngineeT, public Works Department,
Allahabad, resident of 17A HashimpuT, Allahabad, 98
hereby verify that the contents of paras 1 4o 8 and
10 to 13 are tfue to WY personal‘knomledge add para
9 pelieved to he true on legal advice ©#a and that 1
Ny have not.SUppressed any material fact.
@ / A /I’
ﬁ-)h”\« Gywat MR
. gignature of Bhe
o : Bated:%fﬁjg;gﬁéré applicant
Z G\ 005
place
\,AKXJVUVbBNQ
To
The Registrar
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Annexure A-1

To
The Accountant General
Uttar Pradesh
Allahabad

Bir

I beg to submit that my efficiency
Bar case was submitted to you in 1974 duly recommen-=
ded by Executive Enéineer, Construction Division,
Public Works Department, Allahdbad and the same

should have been considered and passed on 1.1.73

i.e. due date but it was considered in O-tober, 1977

when I retired on 31.10.77. If the efficiencg bar
(Ve
case was considered in time instead of Oct. 17 thﬁrg
/

~ i
is t.Z years 1 should have ¥sax not been put to such

a heavy financial loss at the time of retirement

because all my previous reports were good and efficiency

' bar case should bave been allowed to be ceased

on 1.71.75.

1t is requested that my efficiency bar case

may kindly be looked into again and the same may kindly
be allowed from 1.1.75 foxr which act of kindness 1

shall remain grateful to youe.

Yours faithfully

(B.N.Srivastava)
Retd, Oivisional Accountant
17A Hashimpur
Dated @ 26.5.78 Allahabad

@':ﬂ’\ v o YeNR | ﬁ‘WMMAY
5 1@? ~ B i'f“iﬁ
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ANNEX[RE lo:2.  (
To / R/Q\

The Accountant General,

Uttar Pradesh II, Allahabad.
Sir,

Mostvhunbly and respectfully I beg to refer youl letter
No. WML/MBpVol 11/1984 dated 22,7.,78 and reguest you kindly
to intimate why ny E, B, case was not considered in 1975
when it was due on 1.1.75 and the E.B, case was forwarded
duly recoanended by the then Ex. Eng. Constn. n. P.W.De
A11d. well in tine and all the gonfidential reports were
good enoygh to €ross the E.B. It was considered only in
Oc tober 1977 when 1 retired from service. As the matter is
pending for the last about 4 years it is requested that the
case may kindly be considered at an early date and eff, bar

nay be allowed to crosS to avoid unnecessary correspondence

with higher apthorities and 1itigation for justice.

Yours faith-fully,
8d/=- BN, Srivastava

17 A, HashiapuT,
Dated 14.8.78. Allghabad.
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Annexure A-4

To
TheAccountant General II
(W.M,I.Sectéon)
U.P. Allahabad
Sir
Most humbly and respectfully I beg to state
that ; retired as Divisional Accountant from Tube-
well Division - fMuzaffarnagar in October, 19377.
{ fly pension and gratuity was calculated on the old
rates of pay, D.A., Now the Comptroller and Auditor
A ' General of India has been pleased to merge deamnes;
allowance for pension purposes from September, 1377
It is therefore, requested that my pensien and gratuity
may kindly be fixed at the revised rates so that I
may get my pension and gratuity at the enhanced
rates,
Yours faithfully
Sd. B.N.Srivastava
Retd. Divisional Acctt,

17A Hashimpur
Allahabad

13th May 1979
14th

X | - '
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,Ez;/’ Annexure A=> RQP\

To,

The Accountant General IT
Ue Pa Allahabad

Subject: Efficiency Bar due on 1¢1.75
Sir '

Inviting reference: to my long corpespondence
resting with letter no. nil dated 14th May 1979
on the above subject 1 request you kindly to intimate
me - the reaéons for not allowing officiency bar due on
1.1.75 in view of the fact that I get very good entries

in my confidential reports throughout my whole service

of 35 years and there seemsS nNoO justification to withhold

my efficiency bare. This unjustifiedxéed action of yours
has put me to heavy financial loss in pénsion and
gratuitye

In viewof tHe_above facts I request you kindly
to allow me the efficiency bar due onlel.75 or give
reasons for withholding the same SO that I may take

shelter of the higher authorities. '
Yours faithfully

5d., BeoNeSrivastava
Retds Divle Acctte.

DI P W= , 17-A Hashimpur
e Ak Allahabad

e —

Copy forwarded to the Comproller and Auditor

General of India, New Delhi for informatione.

Sd, B.NeSriivastava

Az

.
NS

M. Dubey. Advooots
4ih Lane, jawalys
Ganesbgan), Lucknovh
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Abnexure A-6

No. W.fl.-I/EB/Vol.1I1/290
OFFICE DF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL
Uttar Pradesh II

Allahabad :13.6.79

From

The Accountant General
Uttar Pradesh, II

Ta
Shri Bishun Narain Srivastava

Retired Divisional Accountant:
17A Hashimpur, Allahabad.

4

With reference to his lettelr dated June/79 regarding

the crossing of efficiency for at.the stage of
Rs. 640/~ with effect: from 1,1.75 Shri Srivastava
is informed that necessary reply of the above
subject. was communicated to him under this affice.
lette¥ no. W.M. -I/EB/Vol.IIf3706 ~-28.10.76.
However a copy of the same is enclosed for neaely
reference,
| Yours faithfully
Sd. K.Pande
Accounts Officer

Encl :lLetter no. W.M.I/3706
dated 28.10.78

—
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No. WA -I/EB/Vol.II/3706

OFFICE DF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL

Uttar Pradesh - II

Allahabad : 28 Dctober 1978

From

The Accountant General

ttar Pradesh

To

AN

Shri 3isun NArain Srivastava
Retired Divisional Accountant

17A Hashimpur

Allahabad

o

With reference to his letter no. dated
~ 14.8.78 and 14.8.78 regarding the crossing of

efficiency bar at the stage of Rs. 640/~ with
effect from 1.1.75 Sri Srivastava is informed

that hise efTiziency bar case was finally considered

on 5th Octoher 78 but he has not been found fit
to cross bhe efficiency bar on an assessment of

his performance and service records.

(P ‘g”"’;‘M,rw

Sd. A.lL.Maheshwari
Accounts Officerxr

e\
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Annexure A-&

O0ffice of the Accountant General
Uttar Pradesh 1II

No. WM-I/EB/Vol.II/3184 Dated : Ailahabad s
19.9.79

From

The Accountant General
. Uttar Pradesh

Pest Box no, 15

WMN-.I Section

To
Sri Bishun Narain Srivastava,
Retired Divisional Accountant
17A Hashimpur
Allahabad

Sir

With reference to his repreésentation dated
14.5.,79 addressed t- the Accountant General and
copy endorsdd to the C.A.G. regarding the crossing of
efficiency bar at the state of Rs. 640/- with effect
from 1.1.75., Sri Srivastava is informed that the
Accountant General, after careful consideration of
his case, has ordered that he did not find any reason
t- interfere with the decision of the appropriate
authority declaring him unfit to cross the efficiency
bar. '

5d. K.B8anda
Accountas Officer

MR/

P Cvastavs NN~

M. DubeY. Advecotd
4th Leac. ~ ety alya
Gunnothgas), Lucknot,
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Shri 8,7, Kenghe QQ
Accountant Genera-,
U.P, II Allzhabad.

Sir,

W.r, to letter No, WM,I/EB/Vol,II/3184 dated 18.9.79
I nost hunbley and respectfiully beg to state that I do not
want any interference froa you in the decision of the
appropriate apthority declaring me unfit to cross the
efficiency bar but demand justice from you being higher
authority to sondider the case on justified grounds. If any
of ny anryal confidential report prior to the dye date of -
crossing efficiency bar that is Janpary 1, 1975 is unsatis-
factory and adverse remarls comnuynicated %o ne I will never
request you to consider the case and allow me to cross the
efficiency bar but if it is withheld for no reasons of any
adverse reanardks or otherwise causing in unfavourable
decision of appropriate aythority I have every right to
appeal for justice against sych baseless and prejudiced
decisions and request you kindly to restore all the subsequent
annual increaents after allowing to cross the efficiency bar
from Jannary 1, 1975, It is for your kind infomation that
not a single report was adverse and unsatisfactory to
withhold efficiency bar duye on January l, 1975. It is rather
unjustified to keep the efficiency bar pending for years
to come waiting forsome adverse remarks in future annual
confidential reports and then withhold efficiency bar and
annual increments froa back date thus denying justice and
causing heavy financigl loss in nonthly enoluments pension
and gratuity etec.

In view of the above facts I pray your kind honour to
review ny case and if there is nothing adverse against me

pr_'ior to dye date of crossing efficiency bar the same nay
kindly beallowed for which I shall ever remain grateful to you.

Yours faithfully,
4,10,1979, ®d/ - B.N, Srivastava.
Copy to Coaproller & Auditor General of India,

New Delhi for inforaation and necessary
action,

—— Ihesle
TRUE GOPY

Py MV AT G "N

M. Dube, advoca®
Agh Lene, &Ly

Ganeshgsn), Lucknovls
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Annexure A-10

No. W.M.&/EB/5008

O0ffice of the Accountant Genexral

Uttar Pradesh I1

Allahabad : 14.1.80
From
The Accountant General
Uttar Pradesh,
To
Shri Bishan Narain Srivastava,
Retired Divisional Accountant,
17-A Hashimpur
Allahabad
Sir

¥

With reference to your leétter dated 4.10,79
to A.G., I am to state that your efficiency bar case
was reviewed by the Accountant General in the light
of what you had stated ia, the letter under reference
but no change inthe order already passed by the
appropriate authority (for holding you At E,B.Stage)

was deemed necessaryby him.

The C.A.G. of India who was apprised of the
facts and proceedings of your case has also upheld

the order in question.

ﬁl7fp; S}?ﬁ»ﬂk;tggﬂm

Yours faithfully

Sd. K—Pande
Accounts Officer

N eyt d .

e RN

N\
M. DubeY, A dvocata

gin Lane, S YT
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ANNEXURE No, 11 w
(under certificate of posting) |

Shri 8.T, Kenghe,
Accoyntant General II,
U.P. Allshabad.

S8ir,

Kindly refer to your letter No, W I/EB/5008 dated
14.1,88 in reply to ny letter dated 4,10.79 in which I had
requested your kind honour that ny efficiency bar due on
1.1.75 has been withheld for no valid reasons or any adverse
remarks in my confiential reports so comapnicated to me and
should therefore be restored and all) the subsequent ANNUAL
INCREMENTS be allowed so that Irmay not be put o any 4
financial loss without any faylt for which the above punish-
nent has been awarded to me, If however there are any such
adverse remarks in my confidential reports prior %o 1,1.75
or so on which grounds efficiency bar has been withheld I nay
kindly be intimated all sych remarks +to Justify the above
action but I regret that you have not given any such justificae
tion for withholding the efficieny bar ezxcept that the case
has been reviewed by the Accouyntant General and no change in
order a lréady passed was deemed necessary By him, I feel that
the above reply is not syufficient to Justify thepnishment and
one who is punished for some faplt should be intimated with
all the facts on the basis of which punishment has been
awarded and action so taken by the apthorities is Justifieqd.

In view of the above as already requested in my
previous letters reasons for wlithfolding the efficknecy bar
due on 1,1.75 nay kindly be intimated for which I reques #ing
the anthorities for the last about 3 years but I sorry no

reply on the above sybject is given and thus Justice is delmyed
and denied to me,

. IA%early reply is requested for which I shall be
gratefu you.

Th anks, ,
Yours faithfully,
8d/- B.N, Srivastava
Retd, Hivisional Accountant,
6. 3. 140, 174 Hashimpur Allshd ad.

Copy forwarded to Shri Gyan Prakash, Comptroller and
Auditor General of India, New Delhi with the request that
your kind honour may kindly restore the withheld effickency
bar due on 1,1,75 for which act of kindness I shall ever
reaain gratefyul to you.

84/~ B.N5 Srivastava
6. 3, 80, Retd,Bivisional Accouyntant,

—— N, hean
TRJE GOPY
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To, -

v
/ﬁ : : The Controller & Auditor General of India %ﬁh
NEW BDELHT
Subject : Appeal against the orders passed by the
Accounts Officer, 8/o0 Accountant General
Uttar Pradesh, Allahabad , under his
letter no.WNM=1/38 Vol.II/1290 dated
13.6.79 enclosing therewith a copy of
his order no. WMN-1/EB/Vol.Z3/3184 dated:r the
his order no. WM-1/ 3706 dated the 28.,10.78
and WMN-1/EB/Vol.II/3164 dated 19.9.79
and 14,1.80 not allowing the appellant
to cross the EB: at the stage of Rs;640/-
wee.fe 1.1.75.

Respected Sir,
The hﬁmble appellant statesas under:-
1. That the appellant who is a retired Divisioﬁal
Accountant residing at 17A Hashimpur, Allahabad
;i? and at times at 178 Rajendra Négéﬁ, Lucknow. was
due to cross the EB on 1.1.1975 at the stage of

Rs. 640/- in the scale of Rs. 425/700.

2. That no order was passed either before 1.1.1975

or immediately thereafter although the case was

forwarded duly recommended by the then Executive

Engineer, Construction Division, Public Works Department,
L Allahabad well in time and all the confidential reports

were good enough to cross the EB. There had never

been any adverse comment against the petitioner.

3. That the petitioner retired in Dctober1977

'

and till then no order was passed in the-ﬁatter of hid
‘%sﬁ‘ crossing the EB from due date of 1.1.1975 and when
he was not allowed.crossing of Eb even after retire-
ment, he preferre d representations dated 26,5,.,78
and 14.8.78 followed by reminders dated 14.9.78,
14.5.79 and 2.6.1979,. There after the Accounts Officer
0/0 the Accountaant Genemal, Uttar Pradesh, Allahabad
intimated by his letterdated 13.6.79 that necessary

reply on the: above subject was communicated to the

petitoner under his office letter no. WMN=-1/EB/Vol.II/

3706 dated 28.10.78, which was never received by the

(P Sotaslon
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petitioner. However a copy of the same was enclosed
which revealed that the petitioner's EB case:was
finally considered on 5th October, 1978 but the
petitioner was not found fit to cross the EB on an
assessment of his performance and service records. It
may be pointed out here that the Accounts Officer is
neither tHe cometent authority to take a

ddcision in the EB case of the petifioner, nor did he
clarify why the petitioner's case was not considered
and a cacision not taken prior to 1.1.1979 efor
immediately there after, when he was due to cross the
EB and what weee the circumstances under which a
contrary decision was taken in DOctober, 197&. about
four years after the due date of EB. True copies of
the said letters dated 13.56.79 and 28.10.78 are

Annexures 122,
4, That the pappellant pointed out in his repre-

sentation dated 2.6.79. that it was unjust to with hold’
EB and not to have allowed it.from the due date of

1.1.75 in view of the good entries ag$ his credit.

The appellant futher requested to allow the EB from
1.1.75 the due date or give reasons for withholding
the same to enable the appeliant to approach the

higher authoities. Atrue copy of this representation
dated 2,6.78 is Annexure 3. But the Accounts 3Jfficer
did not apply his mind objectiely to th; issue and
did not give reasons for withholding &hxe the EB.

3. That the Accounts Officer by his letter dated
19.9.79 in response to the apnellant's representation
dated 14,5,79 intimated thet thé Accountant General
after careful consideration of his case hadsorda:ed

that he did not find any reason to interfere with the

decision of the appropriate authority declaring him
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unfit to cross the efficiency bar, This intimation

was vague and indefinite besides being wrong and
malicious as it why did not convey te the appellant

the reasons as to why his case was not considerdd in 1975
and how he was not found fit te ceoss the EB when there
was nofhing adverse against and how the: Accounts Officer,
who was not the=apaointing authority of the appellant,

was considered as appropriate authority. A true copy

of the letter dated 19.9.79 is Annexure 4 and a. true

copy of the representation dated 14.5.79 is Annexure 5.

6. That. the appellant submitted a futther represen-

tation dated 4.10.79 to the Accountant General U.P.TI?

Allahabad stating therein that the appellant had
sought for justice énd objective consideration of this
case on justified ground as the appellant's
confidential reports prior to 1.1.1975, the: due dat=
of EB, were satisfactory and no adverse remark was
communicated to him. A copy of this representation was
also endorsed t-> the C.A.G.for ensuring justice in

the matter., A true copy of the repsentation datsd
4,18.79 is Annexure 6. The Accounts Officer by his
letter dated 14.1.80 intimated thatlthe case was
reviewed by the Accountant General but no change in the
order already passed was deemed necessary by him. He

furtheriaa intimated that the Controller and Accountant

ey
General of India.was apprised of the facts and proceedings

of the appellant's case, also upheld theorder in
question. A true copy of the reply datsd 14.1.80

is Annéxuree Te |

7. That the appellant was not satisfied with the
above cited reply and submitted another representation
dated 6.3.1980 to the Accountant Gemeral U.P, Allahabad
requésting him to intimate the rsasons for withholding

the EB due on, 1.1.1975 for which he had been regesting
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representation has beazn received by the app=sllant s>

for the last over 3 yeats. No reply

far, despite reminder dated 21.5.£0 and 28.7.80.

8. That the appellant aggrieved with the

vague, indefinite and unjust replies of the Accounts
Officer and in attention on the part of the Accountant
General, {J-P.Allahabad, the appellant agppeals on the -
Following{ amongstthe ground :-

i) That the appellant's EB was due on 1.1.75
at the stage of Rs. 640/- and no order was passed
before of immediately thereafter causing lrejudice to
the appellant.

ii) That the Accounts Offic=r id not the competant
authority tonconsider the case of the peititioner and
convey his orders.

iii) That the work and conduct of the appellant
had all along heen satisfactory and there was hothing
adverse against him and as such it was malicious,
prejudicial and arbitrary to stop him at the E3 without
passing and spraking orders. |

iv) That the appellant was fit to cross thetd
on 1.1,1375 and he was arbitrarily and prejudicially
stopped at the EB without any order.

v, v) pecase the action of the Accounts Officer
and the Accountant General U.PaAllahabad in not allowing
thelappellant to cross the EB on 1.1.1975 is unjust,

-

arbitrary and malicious.

vi)Becasee the Accounts Ufficer and the Accound
ant Beneral bhave not-intimated to the appellant despite h3

representations, the reasons for not allowing the

\
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appllant to cross the EB on 1.1.1975 when his work and
conddct had all through been satisfactery and blotless
and no adverse"report was ever communicated:to him.

vii) Because the appellant had put in years
of unbelmished and satisfactory service abd his case’
deserves an objective, thorough and sympathetic
consideration.

viii) Because the appellant has been put to a
permanent recurring financial less due- to nen crossing
of EBion 1.1.1975 in the matter of his gratuity, leave
encashment, pension, which could not be done without a

show cause: notice-and a Speaklng order.

ix) Because the action on the part of the Accounts

Officer and Accountant Genearl, U.P.is unjust, improper

and without justification.
It, is, therefore, most razspectfully prayed
thatyour honour may kimdly intervene in the matter

to ensure justice to'the appellant, allowing him to
cross EB from 1.1.1975 at the stage of Rs. 640/~ in

the scale of Rs. 425/700 with all consequential benefitse.

The appellant shakk ever remain grateful for

favour of kind indulence and prompt favourable

orders.
Lucknow . Appellant
Dated 3.10.1980 Sd. BiNe Srivatava

173 Rajendra Nageer

Mkaaler Ty B0

/"1 l)u )@}1 Advocate
4th Lagc, N TAIY0

Goneshgas], Lucknow:
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To, — .
The Controller & Auditor General of India

NEW_DELHI_ . Q@O

Subject: Appeal against the orders passed by the

Accounts Officer, 0/0 Accountant General
Uttar Pradesh, Allahabad, undexr his

letter no. WMN-1/38 Vol. II/1290 dated
13.6.79, enclosing therewith a copy of

his order no. WN-1/3706 datedthe 28.10.788
and WM-1/EB/Vol,I11/3184 dated 19.9.79

and 14.1.80 not allowing the appellant

to cross the EB at the stage of Rs.640/~"

wee,fs 161,75,

Respected Sir,

Kindly refer to my appeal dated the 3.10.19860
on the above subject, followed by subsequent reminders
last being dated 19.1.87 and favour me with your

early decision in the matter. A copy of the apﬁeal.

is enclosed for ready reference.

The case has already been abnormally delayed
and it would be appreciated if I am favoured with your

decision without any further delay.

I shall ever remain grateful for favour of

your prompt reply.

Appellant

(B.N,Srivastava)
. 173 Rajendra Nagar
Lucknow : Lucknow

26.3.1987.

. M. Debo L3eocatd
" E . ot » \} 3
1) TN TTs LY 2

S R

Unhesin
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To

ANNEXURE No, 14 .5 Q,Q;Z\
2 No .
e /

The Coaptroler and Auditor General of india,
New Delhi,

2ub jects Appe'al against the orders passed by the Accounts

Officer C/0 Accountant General Uttar Pradesh, A2
Allahabad under his letter No. W,H.I/38/Vol, II/1290
dated 13,6,79 enclosing therewith a copy of his

order No, WM I/3706 dated 28,10.78 and W,H,I/EB/Vol,II
3184 dated 19,92.79 and 14.1.80 not allowing the
appellant to cross the EB at the stage to Rs.640/-
wee,f 1,1,75, |

Respec ted Sir,

Kinly refer to my appeal dated 26.3.87 on the .

above subject and favour me with our early decision in the

o atteru

The case has already been delayed and therefSre

I request you to favour me with your early decision for

which a ¢t of kindness I shall ever remain grateful to you.

Yours falthfylly,
8d/- B,N, Srivastay a,

Allahabad - 17-A Hashinpy

3. 6.1887,

6)1’,3\ g,qﬁwzfg/v% ‘ .

r
Allahabad

TRUE COPY
Mg
M. Dube s, rdvosats

4in Lofte. S aty
Guuesiignnj, LUCKDOW.
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v AENEXURE No 7& 'S
Office of the Coaproller and

Auditor General of India.
New Jelhi - 110002

e Dateds 15 Apr 1987
Fron
The Comproller and Auditor General of India,
New Belhi - 110002
To
$hri B.,N, Srivastava, ﬂ
173, Rajendra Nagar, Lticknow.
Subject:Appeal against the orders passed by the 4,0, o/o the
AG U.P, Allchabad, under his leitter No, Won-1/38-Vol.II
{ ’ 1220 dated 13'.‘6.7% enclosing therewith a copy of his
N order No, Wif~1/3708 dated 28,10,78 end Wi-1/EB/Vol.II/

! 3184 dated 192.9,79 and 14.1.80 not allowing the
appellant to cross the EB at the stage of BRs,640/-
wee,f 1.1.75,

.
$ir, ’
I aa to refer to ydur representation dated
26,3,87 on the subject cited above and to state
that the grievences put forth therein are being
¥ exanined in eonsyltation with the concerned Accountant
General., You nay therefore await a further communication
from this office in that regard.
Yours falthfmlly,
84/~ illegibale,
Assistant Adninistrative
A, Officer (N)
. ‘ ——— N entea

TRUE K&;
6))’7\ Sevedia \N\’\ V

M. Dubey, advosafo
4th Lane. ~Sawalys
Ganeshgan), LUCKBOW,
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ANNEXURE No, 16

. A
»fﬂ/ '\
Office of the Accountant General (A%E) II, U.P. Allshabad

Regd. oo .
No. W.M,1(A)/BNS/EB/335 ‘Date 27.7.87

To,
$hri B.N. Sr1Vastava
Retired divisional Accopntant

-R/O 173, Rajendra Nagar,
uck:now.

Bubjegt ¢ Appeal agalnst not allowing to cross E.B. at
the stage of Rs, 640/- w.e.f. .1.1 75

Please refer to your letter dated 26, 3.87 on the
subject noted above’ and addressed to the Co;np‘crol'ler &
Auditor General of Indla, New Delhi, In thls conrec tion

I an dlI‘eC‘beL to intimate that: tfne appeal preferred in your

: le’rter under.reference, ras. been re jected by hhe conpetmnt

au thority. The ;D P.C. had: no% i’eund hlm fJ.r ho cross E,B,
(due on 1.1.75) even as late as ‘on 14 10, 77 and as a

e
- —

sequel to the award of periglty of w:.thholc’ilrvg of 1ncreaen+

for 2 years with oumulatlve effect’ (1n i'he dlsciollnary

p’roceeé ings initiateq against hin in Iuay, 3.975 there is

~—

no scope .for reconsideration o¥f hlS case or redressal of his

. ')
M

grievance at this be-nlateaf stage. _
" Yours féiﬁa‘fully,

e 83/~ A.K: Waltra.
( A.Ks METTRA )
Sem.or Depuiy Accountant General (F&a)

~—

R At ooty ooy

Lp?‘rv S hoo Toe | | TH}J\?\KY

" M. Dubey, advocate

4th Lage, Nuwaiya
‘Garoshganj, Lucknet.

RS iy



(Notice Regd. A.D.)
From $BN Srivastava, "
3. Bivisional Accopntant
r/o 173 Rajendra Nagar, Lucknow,

Throughs M,Dubey, Advocate
4th Lane Mawaiya Z’xaneshganj,
Lycknow  (Phone : 45021)

To: The Senior Deputy Accoyntant General (F&A)
Office of the Accountant General (AXE) II
Uttar Pradesh, Allahabad

The Couptroller and Auditor Genera 1 of Indig
New Delhi. :

Tt.ie.Secretary
HMinistry of Finance, Govermuent of India
New Delhi.

Sir

Under instructions from ny client $hri B,N, 8rivastava
abovenames, I have to state as under :

1. That ny aforesgid client Shri B,N, Srivastava who is

a retired Jivisional Accoyntant was due to cross the EB on
1.1.1975 a t the stage of Rs.640/~ in the scale of Rs.425/7003
but no order was passed either before 1,1,1975 or immediately
thereafter, although his case was forwarded duly recommended

by the then Executive Engineer, Construction division, Public
Works Depariment Allahabad, unéer whon ny c¢li ent was working
well in time and all the confidential reports were good enougﬂ
to entitle hin to cross the EB on 1,1.75. There had never been
any adverse coaanent against hinm,

2. That my client retired in October 1977 and till then no
order was passed in the matter of his crossing the EB from due
date viz, 1.1.,1975, Consequently my client preferred represente
ations dated 26,5,78 and 16.8,78 followed by remindérs dated
14.9,78, 14.5.79 and 2,6,1979, Thereafter the Accounts Officer
c/o the Accountant General, Uttar Pradesh, Allzhabad by his
letter dated 13.6,1979 intimated that necessary reply in the
natter was comnunicated to my client vide letter dated 28.10.78.
This letter dated 28,10.78 was not received earlier and a copy
of the szme was enclosed with the letter dated 13,6,79 only;
which revealéd that my client'!s EB case was finally considered
on 5th October, 1978 but he was not found f£it to cross the EB
on an assessment of his performance and service records., But the
Accounts Officer is neither the competent apthority to take a
decision in the EB case, nor did he clarify why no decision was
taken in ny client's case at the appropriate time when the EB
was due on 1.1,1975, while a decision should have been taken
prior to 1,1,75 or {mmediabelyi‘hereafber. There was no justi-
fication to consider the case on 28,30.,78 after a delay of
about four years.

3. That ny client subnitted representation dated 2,6.,79
stating therein that it was unjust to withhold EB fron the due
date viz, 1.1.75 when he had good entries at his credit and
requested to allow the ¥B from 1.1.75 or give reasons for with-
holding the sane to approach higer authorities, But o reply to
the representation dated 2.6.79 was received by me client.

4, That ny client in reply to his representation dated
14.5.79 was informed by the Accoynts Officer by his letter Date
19.9.792 that the Accountant General after careful consideration
of my client's case hal ordered that he did not find any regson
to interfere with the decision of the appropriate authority
declaring hin ynfit to cross the EB, This intimation was vague,
ingefinite, nalicious and evasive as it did not clarify why the

P Sobvictans
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case was not considered before or immddiately after %Q.t?.?s as
required under the rules and how he was not considered fit when
there was nothing adverse against him and how the Accounts
Officer who was not the appointing authority of my client, was
considered as appropriaste apthority, '

5. That ny client sybmitted a further representation dated
4,10,79 to the Accountant General, U.P. II Allshabad, stating
therein that he had sought for justice and objective consider-
ation of his case on justified ground as his confidential repor
prior to 1.1.75 were satisfa~ctory and no adverse renark whatso-
ever was ever coanunicated to hin. In reply the Accounts Offices
intinated by his letter dated 14,1.88 that the case was review-
ed by the Accountant General bit no change in the order already
passed was deemed necessary, iy client being not satisfied with
the said reply submitted another representation dated 6.3.80 o
the Accountant General, U.P., Allahabad soliciting him to
intifrate the reasons for withholding the EB on 1l.1.75 for which
he had been writing for the last over 3 years. No reply to this
representatio n was received by my client, despite his sending
reninders dated 21,5.80 and 28,7.80.

6, That ny client subnitted a detailed representation/
appeal dated 3,10.80 to the adressee No. 2 requesting him to
restore justice to him and allow him to cross EB from 1.1.75

at the stage of Rs,640/~ in the scale of Rs.425/700 with all
consequential benefits, As he did not get any reply, he sybnitt
-ed reninders dated 19.1.87, 26,3.87 and 3,6,87. :
7 That the addressee no, 2 by his letter dated 15.4.87
intinated to my client that the grievances put forth by him were

- béing examined in consyltation with the A.G., and ny client nigh:

awalt a further coamnynication from his office, But strangely
enough instead of getting a reply from the addressee no. 2 ny
client has received a reply no. WiM-1(1)/BNS/EB/335 dated 27.7.9
intimating by the addressee no, 1 that the appeal preferred by
ny client has been rejected by the competent apthority. The IPC
had not foynd £it to cross EB (due on 1,1.75) even as late as or
14,10,77 and as a sequel to the award of penalty of withholding
of increment for two years with cunnlative effect (in the :
disciplinary proceedings initiated against him in Way 1575,
there is no scope for reconsideration of his case or redressal
of his grievance at this belated stage."

8. Ina’ the reply given by the aldressee no. 1 in his
letter dated 27.7.87 is perverse, wrong, illegal and arbitrary.
My client has not receilve® any order withholding his increment
for two years with cunuylative effect nor any such order copld be
Passed without a show cause notice and holding enquiry and
afforling my client reasonable opportunity of defending himself
which were never done, The particylars of the so called order
and the circuastarces under which it was passed have also no%
been elucidated, It is to be pointed out that adcording o
G,I.C.8, (Departaent of Finance) office order No, 40/1/75 BBTS
(M) dated. 31.12.83 {incorporated as GI order no. 3 below FR 25)
the cases of Govt, Servants for crossing the efficiency bar in
the tine scale of pay are required to be considered at the
appropriate time and in case the decision is to enforce a bar
against the Govt, servant, he should be informed of the decisior
But this provision has not been complied with in ny client's
case, Further in tems of provisions contatned in paragraph 22
of Bection 6 of Chapter V of CPWD Nynnual Vol, J, 1875 ®ition
consideration of syitability for crossing EB shopld be withheld
only where the due date for crossing the bar f£alls &g during
the pendency 0f the disciplinary proceeding and not otherwise,
9, That the wilthholding of my client at the BB on 1.1.1975
at the stage of Rs,640/- in the scale of Rs,425/700 is unjust,
arbitrary, malicious and agalnst the cannons of justice, and

my client has un-necessarily been harassed withont any
Justification, rhyme or reason,

You are, therefore, served with this notice with the
request that my client's case be given Imnediate objective
consideration, justice be restored to him and he may be allowed

@m& Lp)ig b
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to cross the EB at the stage 0f Rs,840/~ in the scale of Rs,425

700 w.e.fs 1.1.1975, the due date and all arrears bepaid to

bin with interest @ 187 per annum and Rs.200/- as the cost
of this notice within two nonths, failing which ny client
shall be constrained to seek legal rcaely against all of
you as respondents at your cos t, expense and responsibility,
Yours faithfully,
@l /- 1, Dubey)

Lucknow (14, DUBRY) °
Dated 1090870 - Advocateg

S e e vat vt

MO\ erbee

TRUE K
Vlz’)\ Co\myfana o My~
M. Dubey, advocap

4th Lsne, Nawalya
Gaveshganj, Lucknow,



ANNEXURE No, 18 : wﬁ

NOTICE (e

Fron s B,N., ®Srivastava, Retd. Divisional Accountant,
r/o 173 Ra;;endra Nagar, Lucknow,

Throughs M. Iubey, Advocate, 4th lane, Nawaiya Ganeshganj,
Lucknow, Phone No. '45021.

Toe (1) The B Senior Yeputy Accountant General (GZA),
Office of the-Accountant General (A%E) 1I,
Uttar Pradesh, Allahabad,

(2) The Conptroll &r and Auyditor Geﬁeral of India,

- New J)elhl.
eir

This is Mo state that under instructions of ny client

Shri B,N, Srivastava, above named, I sent a notice registered
A.D,, dated 1.9.87 detalling therein his grievance regarding
withholding his EB on 1.1.1925 at the stage of Rs.640/- in the
scale of Rs,425/470, without any notice or justification and
requesting you that he may be allowed to cross the EB at the
stage of Rs.640/- w.e.f 1,1.75 in the scale of RHs,425/700 and
all arrears be paid to him with interest at £8% per annum and
Rs,200/~ as cost of the notice within two mOI;Iﬁ’lS, :Eailing
which my client woyld seek legal remedy at your cost and

responsibility, No reply has so far been received by ny client

or by ne though nore than two montths have passed .

I a1, therefore, to request you to satisfy the
grievance of ny client immediately and send a reply within
a fortnight positively, failing which ny clien® shall have

no alternative but to seek legal renedy at your cost and

responsibility.
Yours faithfylly,
'(Sd/"' e Dube ,
Lucknow (M,3UBEY) i
15.11.1287. Advocate,

s
THIE ('Q
0%7\ ,‘Cn'wfg‘[;tm \,V\’ N

M. Dubey, advosss
4th Lane, Mawaiya
Gaﬁmhsﬁﬂ}. Lucknew,
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Office of the Accountant General (A%RE) II, U.P. Allchabad

~

No. W,M.I(A)/BNS/E,B, /4016 Dated 29,12,87

To,
ghri B,N, &Srivastava,
Retd, Buergency Bivisional Accountant,
R/0 173, Rajendra Nagar,
Lucknow,

- /} Bubject: Notice against not allowing to cross E B, at

g the stage of Rs,640/- from 1,1,75.

” Z(\“f With reference to his coynsel's notice dated 15.11.87
on the subject noted sbove he is hereby informed that there
is no justification for reconsideration of his case at this
belated stage. He has alrealy been infomed to this effect
he may vide our letter No., W.M,I(A)/BNS/EB/335 dated 17.7,87.

v ;

2d/- illegible
Assistant Accountant Ueneral/
WM, I({A)

Ak enleh

TRUE &W
A Prov ¢ohasTara Ny

. DUb@_V, Advucaw
4th Lang, Nawziya
o Gaocshpan], Luckpow.
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CIRTULIT Tt Ligi'u!

Co I“"‘!o r_TQ_o_f‘;) 15 O‘C 1- g’88

"e's rivastava ee. Norlicant
Union of India and others es LPsooOncdents

XXk ECLICATICT BCT ROCALLIN™S T QLOER

The Respondents in the above noted case begs to
submit as under:-
1, That the Respordents covls not file their counter
afficdavit /reply on the défe fixed ie. 1,8,1982 due to
the reason that altrouch the counter affidarit was ready

b that time hut erclosures to the counter afficavit

vvere not oronerly arranged,

2. That a copy of %he counter affidavit has "eren

served on 7.3.19389 to the learned Counsel of the

Q
(8]
75

,_l .

O
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same was not duly corrected,

3. That the Ilesnondents are filing their count-r
affidavit today ie. the 26th “eptember 1989, which ray
be taken on record inr the inter-st of justice after

3
recalling the ordexr d=ted 4,7.1989.

4, It is, “hrrefore, most rogrectfully oraved
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that the order dated 4.7.1989 for hearing the case ex~

narte way very %indly be r~called and the accempanying
counter afficdavit he ta%en on record ancd decide the case
on merits after considering the case of the resvondents,
K CHAUDIARI)

Addl, ttanding Counsel for Central Gevt
Counsel for ¢ Resnondents.

Lucknow,

Dated: 26~9-1989,
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i, FA s B 1989 ‘\'6&?
- AFFIDAVIT
Ro HadWs—
(V\\!\ Hle-} CourRT |,
BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUN Mg 7
CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOV N ,g/
: T
0. A.No. 915 of 1988 o
B.N., Srivastava oos  Applicant
Union of India & Others oo o Bespondent

REPLY ON B LF_OF RESPONDENT,

yé@t Kumay Mushva —
aged about ozkyears, son.of  Sawkavion Mm?/—
posted as T $r dejrlyy Areowmdamb Gt (weivks)
in the office of Accountant General (AX%E) II, U.P.

Allahabad 4o hereby solemnly affirmed and state

as under =

1 That the deponent is Respondent no.
in the sbove noted application mad have been authorised

to file this reply on behalf of all the Respondent.

2e That the deponent hss read and understood the
contents of the application filed by the applicant as well
as the facts deposed to herein under in reply thereofa-

3. That the contents of para, 1, 2 and 3(1) to
3(1ii) of the application need no comments.

4, That the contents of para 3(iv) of the applicatior
are incorrect as stated, hence denied and in reply it is
submitted that the applicant retired Divisionel Accountant
Was due to cross the E.B., at the stage of . 640/-with
effect from 1=1-1975, His case was initially received from
the Executive Engineer, Cénstruction Division, Pow;bo,
#Allahabad on 20=11=1974,

%..

- ' (Contd.,.,.2/.)
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His case was submitted for consideragtion for the first time

e
N
o

on 6.12,74, end it was deferred for want of C.R, of 7374
vide Committee's order dated 6,1.75, The E.,B. case of an
employee is decided mainély on his performance in the
previous year. In tnis case, C.sR. for the year 1973-74
was wanting. The applicant contention that his performance
Was satisfactory is not acceptable because there were
complaints of serious professiongl lapses on his part
which the petitioner has not brought to the notice of the
Hon®ble Tribunal. The Gompetent Authority therefore, quite
Justifiably paid due heed to it and therefore could not
decide the case in his favour in 1975 particularly in the
absence of C.R. fofr the crucial year 1973«T4.

It is incorrect to say that no order was passed on his
E.B. case in reply to the applicant®s representation before
his retirement. The applicant wazs intimated vide office letter
No., W.M.I/E.B./Vol,II/2083 dsted 13.7.76that he was found unfit
to cross his E.B., His representstions dated 11011,1976, 16.6.77,
26.5,78 and 14.8,78 and reminders dated 14:.9.78, 14.5.79 were

received in the office of the deponent and replied to vide
letters dated 19.11.76, 12,7.77, 20.6.78, 4.7.78, 28.10,78 and
1166,79, Vide letter No. W.M.I/B.B./Vol,11/3706 dated 28.10.78
communicated to the applicant, the decision of the committee

Se That the contents of para 4 & § of the application

need no comments,

)

6o * That in reply to the contents of para 6(i) of the

application it is submitted thst the applicant was due to cross

gg %‘- . (Contdeseese3/~)
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the Efficiency Bar on 1.1.75, He was informed about the
final decision vide létter No. W.M.I/E.B./Vol.II/2083 dated
14,7.1976,

(1]
W
[ 1Y

_ Although there were no adverse ?.Rs._ Qrior; to
1¢1.75, his C.R. for the crucial year 1973-74 flas wanting,
Moreover, there were complaints against him regarding none
payment of arrears of house reat, all this prevented the
D.P.C. of 1975 from deciding his case for cwossing the
Efficiency Bar. C.Rs. of the applicent for the period 74~75 and
‘ from 1,4.75 to 28,10,75 had adverse remarks., The Competent
duthority which considered his case came to the conclusion
+ that he was not fit to be permitted to cross the E.B., at this
stage of . 640/-after due consideration of the performance
ofthe petitioner.

7. That the contents of para 6(ii) of the application
are incorrect hence denied, and in reply it is submitted
that the applicent was informed vide office letter No,W.M,I/
E.B,/Vol,11/2083 dated 13.7.76 that he was fomdd unfit to
cross the E.B. His representations dated 16.6.,77, 11.11.76,
2045.78 and 14,8.78 and reminders dated 14,9.79 and 145,79

were received in the office of the answering deponent and replie

the applicant, the decision of the Competent Authoritv under
e signature of the A.0, after it was seen by the Sr.DeAeG. (WA
reply to his representation dated 6.3.80, the answering
ponent had replied vide letter No.W.M.I.pE.B,/9159 dated

N
“hyt de
19.3.80 informing him that his performance duringthe relevant
period was not upto the mark and also that he had not acquired
the general level of efficiency requirdd for crossing the E.B,
and hence he was not allowed to cross the E.B, on due date,

The case wss not considered by the Accounts Officer but was

considered by the Competent Authority. The Accounts Offi cer only

(Contd. tece [l-/—)
G5 »-
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2 conveyed the decision. € "/\MWN%
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In reply to para 6(iii) it is submitted that his

representation dated 2,6.79 does not seem to have been
received in the concerned section in the office of the

ansvering deponent,

9, - That the congents of para 6(iv) of the'application
are incorrect as stated, hence denied and in reply it is

A submittéd that the applicant was not found fit by the relevant
Committee to cross the Efficiency Bar on due date. Letter No.
WeM.I/E.B. /Vol,1I/3184 dated 19.9.79 was not an intimatién for

the first time indicating that he had not been allowed to
cross the B,B. but was an intimation'indicating rejection of
his representation and there was nothing vague or mélicious
in that letter. The letter had the approval of then Sr.Deputy

Accountant General(W&a)} Before issue, dyr¢m~LJ~&&l£C~/Q¥?'
y 18.2.79 -th.u,.q} ernelinect s Pumexune (-2 beln afhalal,

The case of the applicant was, moreover referred

toythe competent authority a number of times in 1975, 76, 77 ad

A nd only then was the case closed gfter careful review of his

&erfo ence and the complaint against him, Moreover, it may be

psnalty was non-effective only because he was not found fit to
the cross Efficiency Bar earlier, Thus the applicant escaped
punishment for a prover lapses which was found fully worthy of
penalty. The action of the Competent Authority in the matter was
not arbitrary or malacious but upon adverse remarks in the

CeRse's and on the recommendation of the D,P, C.

10. That in reply to the contents of para 6(v) of the

application it is submitted that an adequate reply was

given to his representation dated 6.3.80 vide letter No.

M (Contd.....5/-)
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0 WeM,I/E.B. /9159 dated 19.,3.80 informing him that his
s performance during therelevant pertod was not upto

the mark end also that he had not acquired the general
level of efficiency required for crossing the efficiency

Bar and hence he was not allowed to cross the E.B. on

due date,
1% That in reply to the contents of para 6(vii)
of the application it is submitted that the decision of
/X‘ the C,A.G, Oifice was communicated vide letter dated
17.7.87 issued to the applicant by the Office of the
4 deponent,
12 That the contents of pata 6(¥iii) of the application

are incorrect as stated hence denied ond in reply it is
submitted that his case vas referred to competent authority
number of times and the decision was conveyed to the
- applicant repeatedly, as mentioned in comments given in

para 6(ii) above. Moreover, each time the Compefent
Authority despite prolonged deliberation, could not find
him £t for crossing %,B. Therefore, as his case was
considered objectively severgl times by independent and

4 QT‘az;;\\\imaprtial committees, hence, it fins felt that there is no

-3% tification for reconsideration as was rightly pointed out in

ice letter dated 29-12-87 addressed to the epplicant,

That the contents of para 6(ix) of the application
are incorrect as stated, hence denied and in reply it is
submitted that the applicent hed complaints against him which
were under investigatioa His C.R,fo# the prucidl year 1973-74
Was also wanting gnd hence his case was deferred in 1975 as
required by rules. Subsequently, on his representation, he was

informed of the latest decision, vide office letter dated 13e7.76

Successive D,P.C, 's did not find him fit to cross the Efficiency

Bar, :
SZLAM;&“ (Contd. ...6/~)
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his case was reconsidered g number of times and as many
replies were sent to the applicant, He is not justified at
all in claiming that his representation and appeal were
not properly considered by the answering opp. pRIrty.

14, That in reply to the contents of para 6(x) of the
application it is submitted that the applicant has, inspite
of the facts brought out approached the Hontble Tribunal for
reconsideration of his case that has been exasmined in detszil
the office of th2 deponent several times asnd even after the
results of the case have been communicated to the applicant,

unequivocally and repeatedly,

15. That in reply to the contents of para 7 of the
application it is submittzd”fﬁat the reliefs sought by the
applicant are not tenable #in the eyes of law,

16, That it is pertinent to mention that the application
moved by the applicant is barred by time. The cause of

action arose to the applicant for this claim on 15-7<76 when
he>was informed the decision. Repeated representatioﬁs and
their reply are not of any use for counting the period of
Limitation., The application is very much belated and is

able to be dismissed on this score,

. That, gg/jhe—iight of judgment of C.A.T., dated
7-3-89 (Annexure%@in_O.A. No. 901/88 in the cese of Shri.

K. Do Atre Vs, Accountant General(Audit), Nagpur, it is
submitted before tie Hontble Tribungl that at every stage the
Case has been decided by the Depsrtmental Promnotion Committee

and their recommendation as such domiot necessifiate

re=consideration as belng adequate and unassallable.
buu)ifua~WQxQ Jvzafiftfa/«oabaf7 Mc[a‘_*‘pqg
an Q’V\MW OM'L

g‘y—L_/ (%ntdooooo‘?/-)
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o 18.. - That in view of the facts, reasons and
K | circumstances stated avove, the application filed by

the applicant is liable to be dismissed with costs to the

Opposite Parties.
< gwﬂ/

Deponent,

6:?

Verification.

e -1 the above named deponent do hereby verify

that the contents of para 1 to 2 of this reply are true to
4 my personal knowledge and those of gras 3 to 15 are
believed by me are true on the basis of official records and
information gathered and those of paras 16 to 17 are believed
to be true on the basis of legal advice. No part of thig is
false and nothing material has been concealed, ér//

¥
Deponen;:
Allahaba@{///; A\ S - oo S
~~o_ Dated : 3 Itk E‘j"\'Q”g A% éb 6/0\

A I identify the above deponent who is known to me

)%{d has signed before me,

( )
CBVIRAL GOVT, STANDING COUNSEL.

4Allahabad,

Dateds 3|f7,lg@3
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s W0 ST/EN/ Vel TI/3T06
aFFIC i Ti'l”. AUCTIUNTOUT bR AL /"“)
Ukhar Pradash . L1 %(7

Allahabaed ¢ 20 Qotomxs 1HE

From

A

Tha Ao=euntant Genmral

Uttar Przadach

Te

Shel Jimun ilavoein Hrivoanbavyn

.

Ratixad Dlvgsionﬁl Soesunt nk
174 Haaohirmpu
Nllah.a ad

&v-’
Hith raferconzsa 15 his labbny nn. datnd

14,3.70 and 14, 0. 748 xoyanding tha oeonning of
afficinnzy bar at the staye of Reo 6497~ w %D
affoct Trom 1.1,75% Sri Srivasisva is infomend
that hisa efii ion:y bar case was {inally conaida. s

LR 4-

th deitaver 70 hut he bas not Gnon Tound T34

IR R
ta cxonn Bho officlency bHox on an ass osc et o

~

hio pa“fJ:m..mc:u and sorvica vesordo.

Sd, ANl LNaharbhwar

Neosun ko MU ooy

OATHK HMISS]ONER
High Court A lahabad,

Sr. No b1
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Annexure A-B

!

Mffice of tha Azcountant Gonoranl
Uttar Pradansh I

oo Uﬂ—I/EU/VOl.II/3?84. Oated 3 A Llabasud

13.3.79

from
Tha Accountant Gancoral
Uetar Pradssh
Pont Tox no, 15

! HMN-I Spction

To . )
Srd Hishun tHarain Srivastava,
Ratired Divisional Accountant
1TA Hashimpur

| Allahabad
Sir .

PR

With zefarence to hio reprewventation datod
14.5.7T% addressad. t+ the NA.coutant Ganeoral and
copy endoredd to the CedsGe rejarding the crousing of
offiiciengy bar at the stale o ls. 647/« with effact
from 1.1,75, Sri Srivastava is informed that the
Accountant Ganeral, after carmful co.sld vation af.
his cagg, 'hus oxderesd that he did not find uchy roassn
ts intexfers with the decision of tho appropriate
authority declaring him unfil to crocs tho efficiency

box.

E‘dn . ')Hnda
Azcountas O licar
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e . ! - U;‘_ll\/ [\’O 1 ................ d[g‘dl ‘..u...‘..n-uu
iy L - &
- Circular Yo,2-LC/S89 . Mo.517-IC/13-89 957
. I~
s ' . Office of the Comptroller &
o LT ruditor Genaral of India,
‘ L ey Delhi, —
, SIREPIRE S o
- S Dated :- a1 JUN 3B
TO L Il - ’
A1l :Heads-of offices B

(hs pér mailing list except ovarscas offices)

Sub:-~ Judgement dated 17.3.19389 passzad by the Cantral
hdministrative Tribunal,dew Bombay Bench in the
case of Shri K.D.itre Vs,Accountant General (audit)
Nagpur and Others - Tribunal does not sit in appeal
against the recomrendoetions of the D.P.C.

——— Y

VLY, .
\ /A I am diracted to forward horewith a copy of the

‘Judgement passed bv the C..L.T. Nc' Bombay Bench in the O.ise \Aﬂl/
J////ﬂ,;>77gm901/88—80r1 K.D.Atre Vs, Accountant Genzral (Ladit) gg;& Qg
0‘\ 'daqpur and Others, YMGreln the Tribunal vhile declining N 4o
| to admit the aprlication has held as follows:- CK'GGN7 3

SRt
It is wW=1l1 esteblishaed that this tr‘anal coes

( not sit in appenl a~ainst the recommendation:

of :zft/
the D.?.C. We, therefore, hold that =his apnl*C“tion w\a

U')

- is not worth admitting and hence reject the sama
2N . . .
{\akw summarily with no orders as to costs.

The above principle reiterated by the Tribunal is

well settled on the basis of various judgements of the

Supreme Court.It is requested thot this decision may be

kept in view and quoted while dzfz2nding siwilar casas,if filed.
i : Yours fni*hfulTV,

W N \7/}, A «g ’
TR ’ A
-;*'?%ﬁ“/’\h | (D. Bhardwaj )

\ | Administrat
~) ; , (Lzgal)
. Ln\.l Hi AS APV . ’ y
) H2.,5318-LC/13-89 Dated: —

<§5’/- Copy forwarded: 'with enclosur: to -

1. Director (Staff)

2. heC.(P)

3. eeC (M)

4, J.D. (p)

5. 2,0. (1)

B 1.0, (Legal~I)
7. I

+10 ALegal -11) oy o
L0 ;‘_ N Lo g:»‘lf" - /
//72;. :>\

( D.Bhardwai )

- . 7 JlmdndlerEanive QE£i oy
ol e o / (T.hi)";f‘.l)
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&f,é- thz applicant should be granted the vost of Welfare ’?6

Assistant. Since he was sanior, thé appolicant did not
object to the appoihtment of Shri Somkumar as Welfare
éﬁssistant. Therefore, the applicant cane to be de
as Senior Auditor. The saigd Sumkumal racired in 1égg.
sfhereafter, on éo.6.1988 some candidatss were
for personal interview for the post of Walfare Assistant.
Mo procedure for holding any interview for the
prescrlbed. A5 the applicant was senior most and &
having szrved the organisation as ¥W.lfare ASSiStant, he

\

was entitled to be appointed to the post of viel:

Fa
[43]
[
)

Assistant directly. But to avoid any litigation and
dispute, he appeared for the intervisw along with
 Respondent Mo.3, Shri V.G.Abale. After the-interview,
Raspondent NMo. 3 was seler~ted as o xl1fare Assistant.
i0n 30, 11.1988 the applicant has filed ths presan
application praylng that Rzspondent NMos. 1 & 2 be dir

=

»

cte

o

to appoint him to the post of Welfare Assistant from the

} date on which Rmspondent Nc.3 has been appointed to that

t

post. He has also prayed for consequential benefits.

2. By order dated 10.1,1985 we had issued noticzs to
rYespondents regarding admission h;arlng. PCLOIdln gly, they

have appeared and filed their written reply.
f ,

W

&p epplicant was never appointed to the post of Welfare
hssistant as that post was not filled in uoto 5,3.1985.

iiecording to them, the post of W.lfare Assistant is an
ex-cadre ‘post and recruitment to that post is governad by
the Recruiltment Rules, 1988, But before these rulas, therc
viere guidelines for sclection to that vost . vhat is mora
important is assertion of the vfpondento that the DPC

*§>fin its meeting dato@ 4.7.1984 had recommended one sShri
S,W.Sahastrabuddhc for tho nost of Welfare Assiciant,
4gein on 11,2.1985 the DPC racommended Shri P.M,Somkumar.
Thae next DPC was held on 30.6.1988 and it recommended the
name of Shri Abale. It is pointed cut that all these

DPCs have considsred the case of the applicant

£ CPEMISSE - © |

; lak.
ot 2N
e 3-?(7“ ‘j/.g

. It is asscrted in the reply of the respondents thet
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IN THE CENTRAL ADM NISYRATIVE TRIBUNAL,
CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW

OeAs Noe 915 of 1988

Ne Srivastava ‘o cee eee  Applicant

Versus

Union of India and others cos «+. Respondents

REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT

I, BeNs Srivastava, aged about 68 years son of late

¥ Shri Maikoo Lal Srivastava, resident of House No. 173,

Rajendra Nagar, Lucknow do hereby state on oath as under ;=

1.

2

e

- deponent's averment that no order was communicated

That the deponent is the applicant in the above noted
case and he is fully conversant with the facts of the
case deposed to in this rejoinder affidavit, The
deponent has read the counter affidavit filed by the
Tespondents, understood its contents and is replyingte. ;

the same.

That the contents of paras 1, 2 and 3 of the counter

affidavit need o Teply.

That in Teply to the contents of para4, it is stated

that the respondents have not denied the EERARAIRLE

to the deponent either before or immediately after

1.1.1975, the due date of crossing the E.B. The
deponentts case for E«.Bs was required to be considered

in time, but it was not considered at all and is

stated to have been deferred on the flimsy ground of
want of C.Re for the year 1973-74. It was the

responsibility of the respondents to have collected’

COntdess2
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" and it was the duty of the respondents to have

Qeg\

D=
all the relevant records in advance to decide the
E.Be falling due on 1.1¥75 and in case it was
decided to withhold the E.B;, the order of withholding

should have been commumicated before or immediately

after 1.1.1975. But %Rkas this was not done by the

respondents. It is emphatically denied that there
were complaints of serious professional lapses on 1
the part of the deponent. The allegation is vague andF
indefinite besides being félse. The applicant was
never informed of any complaint against him and
during his long service of over 35 years, not even a
single adverse comment was ever communicated to him.
It is wrong to say that the competeni authority
quite justifiably paid due heed to it and could not
decide thecase in applicantfs favour in 1975
particularly in the absence of C.Rs for the year

1973-74. There was no complaint against the deponent

procured the CeRe for»the year 1973-74 in time to
decide the E.Bs due on l.1.75 and not to defer the

matter to harass the deponent and cause him undue
injurye.

The GeIs CoS (Department of Personnel) O.Me
No. 40/1/73 Estt (A) dated the 3dst Devember 1973
incorporated in ReRe & SeRe Rules Parts I & II under

FeRe 25 lays down that the cases of Govermment

servants for crossing the efficiency bar in the time
scale of pay should be considered at the appropriate
time and in case the decision is to enforce the bar

against the Govte servant, he should be informed of
the decision. In Padam Singh Jhina versus Union of

India (1974) 1 SLR 594(SC), it has been held that
co ntdee 3
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®In fairness to the public servant the order preventi
him from crossing the efficiency bar should be passed
wither before the appointed date or shortly thereafte:
In 8. Chandra Shekharan versus District Officer Madra:
Telephones and others, 1972, ILLJ 54(56(M& Mad) it ha
been held that "FR 25 explicitly says that the
Government servant is not entitled to the increment
above the efficiency bar without the spécific sanctiol
of the authority empowered to withhold his increment.
The expression 'specific sanction of the authority? ic
significant. It is not possible to infer such specifi
sanction merely from the fact that an order stopping
the concerned govermment servant from crossing ﬁhe
efficiency bar was not passed and communicated to him.
In order to enable the government servant to prefer
an appeal to the high authorities the order must be
communicated to hime Because it is not a punishment
under CCS(CCA) Rules 1965, it does not follow that the
goverrment servant would be kept in ignorance of the
order passed on the file.". It was obligatory on the
part of the respondents to communicate the order in
respect of his E«Be before or immediately after
1.1.1975, ?he due date. But axbhitar arbitrarily and

maliciously it was not donee.

It is denied that the deponent was informed vide
letter dated 13.7.76 that he was found unfit to cross
his E.Be It is further denied that the deponent's
representations dated 1le11s76, 16.6477, 2645.78 and
14.8+78 and reminders dated 14.9.78 and 14.5.79 were

replied as allegeds It was only in June 1979, when

contdesed
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the Accounts Officer (shri Ke pPande) Bffice of the
Accountant General Uttar Pradesh 1I, Allahabad by his
letterdated 13.6¢79, replied that necessary reply

regarding crossing of efficiency bar at the stage of

Rse640/= with effect from 1ele7D was commu ricated to the

deponent under his office letter dated 28.10+78 and a
copy of which was also enclosed with the said lettere.
Copies of these letters are annexed as Annexures NoSe
A-6 and A=T to the applicatione No other letter was
received prior to June 13, 1979 and the respondents
are put to strict proof of their delivery to the

deponent.

The rest of the contents of this para under reply
are denied and those of para 3(iv) of the application

are re-asserted.

That the contents of paras 5 need no replye

That the contents of para 6 of the counter affidavit
are denied as stated and the contehts of para 6(1) of
the application are reiterateds It is incorrect to
say that thedeponent was informed about the final

decision vide letter dated 14.7.1976+ This alleged

letter was never received by the deponent;

It may be stated that the respondents‘have
admitted that there was noO adverse CeRs prior to

1.1.75 and they have not denied the averments made

in para 4(i) of the application that the deponent's
case was forwarded duly recommended by the Executive

Engineer concerned well in time and there had never

peen any adverse comment, whatsoeverl, against the

contdeed
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NON~payment of arrears of house rént, MOT any notice
Was ever served on him, nor any demand was made fron
hime No adverse Temarks for the period 197475 nor

the period from 1.4.75 1o 28410475 was ever communic

ted to the deponents The Same could not, thérefore,

to be taken cognisance of while deciding pPromotion

Or other beneficiary benefits, Moreover, the alleged
adverse C,R, 1.4.75 to 28.10.,75 has no Televancy to
the deponenttg EeBe due on lele75¢ The respondents
are under obligation to place the entire records

before this Hontble Tribunal for Perusal and to see

10.11.76, 12.7.77, 20.6.78, 47478, 12.10479 ang

11.6479 ag alleged to have been sent, were received
by the deponent ang a@s such the contention of the

Tespondents ig denied. It Was only the letter dated

with that iletterp a copy of the letter dated 28.10,78

Was also received for the first time., Copies of

contd,,,5
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these letters are Annexures A-6 and A-7 to the
applications A perusal of these letters would reveal

that no communication was sent to the applicant earlie

 The replies contained in these letters are vague and

indefinite as they do not indicate the nature of
authority by which the deponent's case was considered
and what deficiency, if any, was found in him prior to
161475 as not to allow him to cross the E.Be This was
essential to afford an opportunity of submitting an
effective appeals The deponent submitted a number of
representations regarding crossing of- his E.Be. with
effect from 1.1.1975 and it was only in June 79 as
already stated when he was aiven a reply that necessary
reply on the subject was communicated by letter dated
28410478¢ A copy of this letter dated 28.10.78 was
also enclosed therewith, and xkus this letter dated
28;10.1978 simply indicated that the case of the
deponent for E.Be. was finally considered on 5.10.78 ¥
but he had not been considered fit to cross the E.B.
on assessment of his performance and servi e recordse.
No specific reason was given and it was also not
intimated why his case had not been considered on the
basis of record as on 1.1.1975 and what were the
deficiencies against him. The deponent submitted
further representations and requested the authorities
to intimate if there was anything adverse agéinst him
prior to 1.1.1975, the due date of E.Bs but no
specific reply was ever given to him as to what was
the material against the deponent prior to 1.1.1975,
so as not to allow him to cross the E.Be from

1.1.1975. The rest of the contents of the para under |

reply are denied and thoseof para 6(ii) of the

contdees?




7e

Be

-7 -

‘application are reiterated. No letter dated 19.3.80

as alleged by the respondents to have been sent in
reply to letter dated 6.3.80 was received by the
deponent. None of the replies received by the depone
ever indicated that his case was cohsidered by the
competent authority. The particulars of the authority
who considered the case of the deponent have also not
been disclosed even now. The reply is, therefore,

vague, indefinite and evasive and as such denieds

In reply to the contents of para 8, it is stated that
while sending a reply to the Tepresentation of June 79
by the Accounts Office, Office of the Accountant
General Uttar Pradesh II, Allahabad by his letter
dated 13.6479, the particulars of the representation
were not mentioned and it has not been clarified
whether the said letter of June 79 was a copy of
Tepresentation dated 2.6479. The deponent did not |
send any other letter except dated 2.6.79 in June 1979.|
The contention of its non-receipt, therefore, does (

not hold good, f

That the contents of para 9 are denied as stated and
the contents of para 6(iv) of the application are

re-asserted, The letter dated 192941979 is not a

proper reply to the representation dated 14.,5,1979
(Annexure A-4 to the application)s Moreover, the
letter dated 19.9.79 did not disclose how the deponent;
was not considered fit to cross the E«Be due on
1e¢1¢1975% The reply dated 19.9,79 is vague, indefinite
and crygptice It also does not disclose the appro-

Priate authority by whom and when the E.B. case of
contd.. . a
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the deponent was considered, nor it has been made
clear in the para under replys It is denied that
there was complaint against the deponent and discipli
nary action was taken against him. It is also deniec
thet a penalty of stOppage of his increments with
cumulative effect was imposed on the deponent in 1977
for a speciffc failure. No such order was ever
communicated to the deponent. The respondents have
preférred not to disclose as to what the specific
failure was there on the part of the deponent, when
the penalty was imposed and when the alleged order wa:
served on the deponent. The respondents are put to

a strict proof of their contention. It is further
stated that no adverse remark was ever communicated
to the deponent, whose work, conduct and performance
was always satisfactory and there was absolutely no
basis or reason not to allow the deponent to Cross
EeBe with effect from 14141975. The respondents are
under obligation 1o place the entire record before

this Hon'ble Tribunal for perusal and scrutiny.

That the contents of para 10 are denied as stated and
those of para 6(v) of the application are re-stated.
No letter dated 19+2.8C, as alleged was ever re ceived
by the deponent and the same is denidd. As no reply
to the various representations and last one dated
6280 was received by the deponent, he submitted his
appeal to the Controller and Auditor General of India
New Delhi on 3.10.80 (Annexure A-12 to the applicatiomg

CONTDe s 9
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That no reply to para 6(vi) of the application has beer
givens The contents thereof are, therefore, taken

to be admittedt In reply to contents of para 11, ,it

is stated that by letter dated 27.7.87 (Annexure A-16)
and not dated 17.7.87 the deponent was informed that
his appeal had been rejected by the competent authority
This letter was issued by the Senior Deputy Accohntant
General, respondent No. 1, and he did not disclose

who the competent authority was who rejected the
appeals Earlier to this it was intimated by the 4
office of the respondent No. 2, the Comptroller and
Auditor General of India, New Delhi by letter dated
1544487 (Annexure A-15) that the grievances put forth
by the deponent in his appeal were being examined and ‘
the deponent might await a further communication from
that offices This promised communication has not
been received so far from that officew However, on
receipt of the reply dated 27.7.87, a notice under |
section 80 C.P.Ce was sent to the respondents by the
deponent's counsel on 1.9.87 which was followed by
reminder dated 16.11.87 and thereupon the deponent
was informed by the Asstte Accountant General Allahimw;
by his letter dated 29.11.87 that there was no
justification for reconsideration of his case. None
of the authorities disclosed the reasons for not
allowing the deponent to cross E+Be due on l.1l.75 and
consequently he had no alternative but to prefer the

instantd application before this Hon'ble Tribunal.

contdes.l0
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due to Cross his g,p, °Nn lele75 ang Mo cogent reasons
have been given for not allowing himto ¢ross the E,p,
from 1.1,75, The want of CeRe for the yegar 1973-74
cannot be 4 ground for not éllowing the deponent tq

Cross the p EsBe o adverse CeRe was ever Commu ni cg-

1.1.75s0 a5 not to enable him +to have the E.B, Crossed |
and the alleged letter dated 13.7.76 was not delivered

to him., The deponent Pressed in his representations

Cross his EeB. dye on l.1.75, The facts of the case

Contdootll
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have been statelin his application and also in the
pre-paras. The contents of para 6(x) of the

application are re-asserted.

That the contents of para 15 of the counter affidavit
are evasive and not pertinent to the para 7 of the
application. They are denied and the contents of para
7 of theapplication are re-stated. The reliefs sought
by the deponent are cogent and based on sound footing

and they are tenable.

Thet in reply to the contents of para 16 of the
counter affidavit, it is stated that the contention
made by the réspondents that the application is

barred by time is wrong and misconceived and the same
is denieds The alleged letter dated 13.7.76 was

never received by the deponent. The deponent had
been making representations and it was only in June 79
and September 1979 that a reply was received in the
matter and when his further representation dated
4410479 could not being any fruitful result and a
crysptic reply was given by letter dated 14.1.80, the

deponent preferred a further representation dated

©¢3¢80 to the Accountant Geneeral II, UsPoe, Allahabad.f

for intimating the reasons for holding the E.B. due
on le1.75 and when no reply was received thereto, the
deponent submitted an appeal dated 3.10.80 to the
respondent no. 2+ It was intimated by the office of
the respondent Now 2 vide letter dated 15.4.87 that
the grievance of the deponent was being examined and

a further communication from that office might be

awaiteds No further reply was received from that

contdessl?2
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office and insteas the respondent Noel intimated
vide his letter dated 27.7.87 that there was no scope
for reconsideration of the cases The deponent sent
’notices +through his counsel on 1.9.87 and 15.11.87

to which the Assistant Accountant General WMI(A)
office of the Accountant General (ARE) II, U.Ps,
Allahabad by his letter dated 29.12.87 replied that
there was no justification for reconsideration of his

case and he had already been informed by letter dated

17.7.87. It may be stated that this letter was dated
574787 and not 177487 The deponent approached this
Hon'ble Tribunal within one year of rejection of his
appeal by order dated 27.7.87 and the claim cannot be
termed as time-barred. The ciaim is within time,
cogent, sustainable and liable to be decreed with

costse

That the contents of para 17 are denied. The confents |
of Annexure C=3 as filed by the respondents are not |
relevant to the case of the deponent. The deponent's

case is that his case was not considered with respect
to his performance before lele75 and reasons for not

allowing him to cross the E«Bs was never communicated
to him and he was wrongly, arbitrarily and maliciously

Withheld at the E«Be

That the contents of para 18 of the counter affidavit

are denied. In view of the facts and circumstances

contdes.13




Dated 27 .12, 1989 DEPONzENT

VERIFT CATION
==L ION

Concealed, go help me God,

at Luck mow,

Luck mow :

Dated  ;7.35. 1989
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IN THE CENTRAL Appy NISYRATIVE T

RIBNAL,
CIRCUIT BENcH, LUCKNOW B

CeAo Mo, 915 of 1988

BoNo Srivastava

Yoo

°*+  Applicant

TS R@SPOndems

BEJOINDER AFFIDAYVIT
13 3

That the eohtants of paras 1

» 2 and 3 of the counter
3ff1davit nsed Teply, |

for the year 1973.74,
. responsibility of the respondents ¢
S\Q\/\\, ‘ Y”

have ¢o3 lected

. C‘On't.doosz
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all the relevant records in advance to de dde the
E.B. falling due on 1.14A73 and in case it was
decided to withhold the E.Bo, the order of withholding
should have been communicated before or immediatély
after 1.1.1975. But gho this was not done by the
respondentss It is emphatically denied that there

24 were complaints of gserious professional lapses on

’ the part of the deponente The allegation is vague and |

_D’ {ndefinite besides beling falseo The applicant was
never informed of any complaint against him and

during his long service of over 35 years, not even a

| single adverse comment was ever commanicated to him.

% It is wrong to say that the competent authority

®  quite justifiably paid due heed to it and could not
decide thecase in applicant’s favour in 1975 |
particularly in the absence of C.R¢ for the year
g 1973=74. There was 10 complaint against the deponent
| and it was the duty of the respondents to have
procured the CeRe for the year 1973-74 in time to
R decide the EeBe due on 1.1.75 and not to defer the
(P

matter to harass the deponent and cause him unduel 7>

injurye
The GeIo CeS (Departmert of Personnel) OeMe

No. 40/1/73 Estt (A) dated the 3dst Devember 1973

jncorporated in ReR. & SeRo Rules parts I & II under

F.Re 25 lays down that the cases of Government
sgrvants for crossing the efficiency bar in the time
scale of pay should be considered at the appropriate
— time and in case the decision is to enforce the bar
against the Govte servant, he chould be informed of
the decision. In padam Singh Jhina versus Union of

Lps, s ™7 India (1974) 1 SLR 594(SC), it has been held that
contdee el
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oIn fairnass to the public servant the order pxeventingz
him from crossing’the effiéieney bar should be passed
vither before the appointed date or shortly thareafter
In S. Chandra Shekharan versus District Officer Madras
Telephones and others, 1972, ILLI 54(56(Hﬂ Mad) it has
been held that "FR 25 éxpligitly says that the
L Govermment servant is not entitled to thé:increment
| above the efficiency bar without the specific sanction
‘ﬁ~ of the authority empowered to withhold his increment.
The expression tspecific sanction of the authority' is
significant. It is not possible to infer such specifi
sanction merely from the fact that an order stopping |
the concerned government servant from crossing the
efficiency bar was not passed and communicated to hime
In order to enable the govermment servant to prefer
an appeal to the high authorities the order must bo
g communiﬁated to him. Beocause it is not a punishment
under CCS{CCA) Rules 1965, it does rot follow that the
goverrment servant would be kept in ignorance of the
A A order passed on the file.% It was obligatory on the ﬁ
part of the respondents to communicate the order in |
respect of his EBo before or immediately after
1.1.1975, the due date. But upbiton arbitrarily and
maliciously it was not dongo | '

ft is denied that the deponent was informed vide
lotter dated 13.7.76 that he was found unfit to cross
his E.B. It is further denied that the deponent s
representations dated 11.11.76, 16.6.77, 26.5.78 and
14.8.,78 and reminders dated 14.9.78 and 140.5.79 were

replied as alleged. It was-dnly in June 1979, when

-
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the Accounts Offlicer {shri K. pande) Befice of the
Accountant General Uttar pradesh 11, Allahabad by his
letterdated 13,679, replied that necessary reply
regarding crossing of efficiency par at the stage of
fsc 640/~ with effect from lele75 w_aé. commuricated to the
deponent under nie office letter dated 28,1078 and 2
copy of which was also enclosed With the sald letter
Copies of these letters are annaxed as Annexures Nos'e:
A=6 and A=T to the application. No other letter was
received prior to Juns 13, 1979 and the respondents
are put to strict proof of their delivery to the
deponent.

The rest of the contents of this para under reply
are denied and those of para a(4v) of the application

are re-asserteds
That the contermts of paras 9 peed no replys

That the contents of para 6 of the counter affidavit
are denied as stated and the contetts of para 6({1) of
1+ is incorrect to
say that thedeponent was {nformed about the final

the application are relterateds

decision vide letter dated 14.7.1976+ This alleged
letter was never received by the daponent.

1t may be stated that the requndents have
admitted that there was no adverse Co.Rs prior to
1.1.75 and they have not denied the averments made
in para 4{i) of the application that the deponent®s

case was forwarded duly recommended by the’ gxecutive
Englneer concerned well in timo and there had never

been any adverse comment, whatsoever, against the

o ntdoe o)
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applicant and 4in view of this there was no justifieab
tion for not allowing the deponent to cross the 5030

£rom l.1.75.  The rest of the contents of para under
reply are denied and thospof para 6{1) of the applica-
tion ate teiterated. The "éliégation of az?rears of |
house rent is wholly false as there was m gase of
non-payment of arrears of house rent by the depcnent.
The deponent was never informed of any sm:h alleged
nonepayment of arrears of house zenﬂl;;,; nor any notice
was ever served on him, nor any; deré‘i;nd was made from
hime No adverse remarks for the périod- 1974+75 ror fo
the period from 1.4.75 to 26.10:,75 was ever communicas .
ted to the deponent. The same could not, therefore,
be acted upbn as no uncommunicated adverse remark 1is
t0 be taken oognisance of while deciding premotion
or other bensficiary bensfits. Moreover, the alleged

adverse CeRe 104.75 to 28.10.75 has no relevancy to
the deponentts E.B. due on 1l.1.75. The respondents
are under obligation to place the entire records

pefore this Hon'ble Tribunal for p_erusal and to see
how the deponent has been prejudiced by the respondents

That in reply to the contents of para 7 of the counter
affidavit it is stated that no letters dated 13,7476,
10.11.76, 12777, 20.6.78, 4.7,78, 12.10.79 and
116,79 as alleged to have been sent, were received
by the deponent and as such the conténticn of the
respondents is denieds It was only the letter dated ;
13.6.79 which was receivéd by the deponent and aléng-
with that letter a copy of the lette»rv "dataé 28410.78
was also received for the first time. | Coples of

contdse b




08,1078, A copy of this letter dated 28,10,78 was

~6=

these letters are Annexures A-6 and AsT7 to the
applicatione A perusal of these le‘ttets would revaal

 that no. communication was sent to the applicant earliezf

The replies contained in these letters are vague and
indefinite as they do not indicate the nature of
authority by which the deponent's case was considered
and whst deficiency, if any, WoS found iw him prior to
1,175 as not to allow him to ¢ross he EsBo This was
essential to afford an opportunity of submitting an
effective appeale The deponent gubmitted a number of ‘

representations regarding erossing of his E.Be. with

effect from 1.1.1975 and it was only in June 79 a8
already stated when he was given a roply that necessary
reply on the subject was communicated by letter dated

also enclosed therewith, and thus this letter dated
28,10.1978 simply jndicated that the case of the
deponent for E.B. was finally _considereé on 5+10.78 B
but he had not been considered fit to cross the .E.B.
on assessment of his performance and servi e records.
No specific reason was given and 4% was also not

intimated why his case had not been considared on the

basis of record as on le 1,1975 and what were the
deficiencies against hime The deponent submitted
further rfepresentaticmu and requested the authorities
to intimato 4f there was anything advérse againét him
prior to 1.1,1975, the due date of E.B. but 1o
specific reply was ever given to him as to what was
the material against the deponent prior to 1.1.1975,
co- as not to allow him to cross the E.Bo from
101.1975. The rest of the contents of the para Qnder
reply are denied and thom of para 6(&5.) of the

’Cantdooo',
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rewasserteds Ihe letter dated 19.9.1979 is not 2
‘proper reply to the representation dated 14.5.1979
 {Annexure A=4 to the application}t Moreover, the

.

application are reit@réteda No letter dated 193,80
as alleged by the respondents to have been sent in
reply to letter dated 663,80 was received by the
deponent. Nons of the replies ;ecéived by the deporen

over indicated thatl his case was considered by the
competent authority. The particulars of the authariﬁyi
who considered the case of the deponent have also not
been disclosed even Nowe The reply is, therefore,

vaguo, indefinite and evasive and as such deniede

in reply to the contents of para 8, it is stated that
while sending a reply tn the repzesentaticn»of.Jan@'79
by the Acéounts Ofiice, Office of the Accountant
coneral Uttar Pradesh II, Allshabad by his letter
dated 13.6479, the particulars of the representation
ware not‘mentionéd and it has not been clarified

whether the said letter of June 79 was a copyY of

representation dated 2:6+79. The deponent did not
send ary othe# letter except dated 246479 in Juns 197%
The contention of its non-receipt, therefore, does

not hold goode

that the contents of para O are denied as stated and
the contents of para 6(iv) of the application are

lettor dated 199479 did not disclose how the deponenti
was not considered fit to cross the EH.B. due on
1.1.1975¢ The reply dated 19.9.79 1s vague, indefinite
anc ayg’pvtic. It also does rot disclose the appro=

priate authority by whom and when the E.B. case of
contd...B
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the deponent was considered, nor it has been made
clear in the para under reply. It is denied that |
there was complaint against the deponent and discipli-
nary action was token against him. It ié also denied ‘
that a penalty of stoppage of his increments with
cumulative effect was imposed on the deponent in 1977
for a specific failure. Mo such order was eve:
communicated to the deponante The re_Spenden%s have
preferred not to disclose as to what the specific
failure was there on the part of the deponent, when
the penalty was imposed and when the alleged crdez.was.
served on the. deponent. The respondents are put to
a strict proof of their contentiong_ It is further
stated thet no adverse remark was ever communicated
to the deponent, whose work, conduct and performance
was always satlsfactory and there was absolutely mo
basis or reason not to allow the. deponent to cross
E.Be with effect from 1.-3.«»197"5.' The respondents are
under obligation to place the entire record before
this Hon*ble Tribunal for perusal and svcrutinye

That the contents of para 10 are denied as stated and ‘
those of pare 6{v) of the application are re-stated.
Mo letter dated 19.3.80, as alleged was ever received |
by the deponent and the same is denidd. As no reply
£o the various representations and last ons dated
63080 was received by the deponent, he submitted his
appeal to the Controller and Auditor General of India
New Delhi on 3.10.80 {Annexure A-12 to the appli.cationw

CQMD; ° .9




. S

”\

~

oy G

10.

Oy Fevs?

4o be admitteds In reply to contents of para 11,,1t
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That no reply to para 6{vi) of the applieatioarhas bee
givens The contents ‘thereof are, therefore, taken

is stated that by letter date¢_27.7¢87‘ﬁhnnexure Aelé) 5
and not dated 17.7.87 the deponent was informed that |
his appeal had been rejected by the competent authori:'g
This letter was issued by the Senior Deputy Accountant é
Genezal, respondent Moo 1, and ho did mot disclose |
who the competent authority was who rejected the
appeal. Earlier to this it was intimated by the
office of the respondent No. 2, the'Cemptrdller and
Auditor General of Indfa, New Delhi by letter dated
1544.87 {Annexure A=15) that the grievances put forth
by the deponent in his appeal were being examined and ;
me&WMmeMamﬂafwmucMMMmumfmm§
that office: This promised communication has not (
been received so far from that offices However, on
receipt of the reply dated 27.7.87, a rotice under
section 80 C.P.Co was sent to the respondents by the
depcnent's counsel on 1.9.87 which was followed by
reminder dated 16.11.87 and thereupon the deponent
was informed by the Asstt:' Accountant General Aliahd}adg
by his letter dated 29.11.87 that there was nd§?~ ;I ‘
justification for reconsideration of his caseo Noéé
of the authorities disclosed the reasons for not
allowing the deponent to cross E.Be due on 1.1:ﬂ5‘and
consequently he had no alternative but to prefér'the
ipstantd application before this Hon'ble Tribunale

contdes <10
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That the co?zten,ts of para 12 of the counter affidavi
are vague, indefinite and evasive and they are denie
in view 0§ submissions made in the pre=paras and the
contents of para 6{viii) of the application are .
resasserted.

That in reply to the contents of para 13 of the
counter aff.’idavit it 45 stated that the deponent was
due to cross his E.B. on lel.75 and no cogent reasons
have been given for not allowing himto cross the E.B.
from 1.1.75. The want of. C.R. for the year 1973-74
canmot be a ground for not allowing the deponent to
tross the ¥ E.B.

ted to the deponent and the deponent was never

No adverse C.R. was ever commumi¢ae

informed of any complaint said to have been madsa
against him, nor the deponent was ever made aware mf

if there was anything adverse against him prior to

1.1.73s0 as not to enable him to have the E.B. crossed

and the alleged letter dated 13+7.76 was not delivered
to him. The deponent pressed in his representations
to allow him to cross the E«.Be or at least to inform
him the circumstances under which he was not allowsd
to cross ‘EeBo on 1.1.75 but no speaking order was

The contents
and the contents of
Para 6{ix) of the application are reiteratedys

passed nor communicated to the deponent.
of para 13 are denied as stated

That the contents of para 14 of the counter affidavit
are denled as stated. The daponent had to approach
this Hont*ble Tribunal when his just claim was not
settled by the respondents and ne reply was given
by them as to the reasons why he was not allowad to
cross his Ee.Bs due om 1.1.75. The facts of the case

contdeeell
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have been state in his application and also in the
pre=-paras. The contents of para 6{x) of the

application are reeassertedes

That the contents of para 15 of the counter affidavit
are evasive and not pertinent to the para 7 of the
application. They are denied and the contents of para
7 of theapplication are re-stated. The reliefs sought |
by the deponent are cogent and based on sound footing |
and they are tenable.

That in reply to the contents of para 16 of the
counter affidavit, it iz stated that the contention
made by the respondents that the application is

barred by time is wrong and misconceived and the same
is denied. The alleged letter dated 13,7476 was
never received by the deponent. The deponent had
been making representations and it was only in Juns 79
and September 1979 that a reply was received in the
matter and when his further represemtation dated
4.10.79 could not being any fruitful result and a
crysptic reply was given by letter dated 14.1.80, the
deponent preferred a further representation dated
6.3.80 to the Accountant Geneeral II, U.P., Allahabad
for intimating the reasons for helding the E.B. due
on 1.1.,75 and when no reply was received thereto, the
deponent submitted an appeal dated 3.10.80 to the
respondant no. 2o It was intimated by the office of
the respondent Now 2 vide letter dated 154,87 that
the grievance of the deponent was being examined and
a further communication from that office might be

awalted. No further reply was received from that
Cﬂn'tdo-o . 12
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office and instead the respondent No.l intimated
vide his letter dated 27.7.87 that there was no scope
for reconsideration of the cases The deponent sent
notices through his counsel on 1.9.87 and 15s11.87
to which the Assistant Accountant General wI(a)
office of the Accountant General {ARE) II, U.P.,
Allahabad by his letter dated 29,12,87 replied that

~ there was no Justification for reconsideration of his
case and he had already been informed by letter dated
17:7.87. It may be Stated that this letter was dated
27787 and not 17:7+87. The deponent approached this
Hon'ble Tribunal within ons year of rejection of his
dppeal by order dated 27.7.87 and the claim cannot be
termed as timewbarred, The claim is within time,
cogent, sustainable and liable to be decreed with
costsie

16, That the contents of pars 17 are deniede The contents ?
of Annexure C=3 as filed by the respondents are not
relevant to the ease of the deponent. The deponantts
case is thet his ¢ase was not considered with respect
to his performance before 1.1.75 and reasons for not
allowing him o0 cross the E.Be was never communicated
to him and he was wrongly, arbitrariiy and maliciously
withheld at the E.B,

17. That the contents of para 18 of the counter affidavit
are denied. In view of the facts and circumstances

TH“$~§;A%\4§vV3%

contdeo. 13
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18. Ehatvirix viev of the faots, reasons gnd
circumstences stated above, the applicetion filed by

the epplicent £s 13able to bo digmissed with coots to the
Opposite Parties,

Daponent,

ri L3 o

I the ‘above nened deponent do hergby verily
thot the contents of psra 1 t0 2 of this reply sre true to
Dy perzongl knovledge and thosc of a8 3 to 15 greo
belioved by me sre true on tho basis of officinl records end
informotion gathercd end thos0 0f pores 16 to 17 gre believed
%o be true on tho bocds of leogol odvico, Mo part of thig is

- folse ond nothing materiel hos been conocpled,

Baponent.

&l ahobad,
Dated 3 _

B Lazatify tho gbove depoacat vho 45 knom to mo
end has signed beforo o

7

CBYZRAL QQ%T; STATDING C‘OWSEL

Mlighabgad,
Datedy
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‘ " N Dy No. CAUQ‘
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e ni ‘”cul ar NO._-_:C/‘39 ¥5.517-LC/13~-89 W\U
4’3 .. ‘ Office »f the Comptroller &
R ruditor General of India,
A Ll New Delhi. — S

e .\ ; Dated ¢ - 21 JU% %8&8

3
(oY

nll Haads of offices .
(hs per mailing list except ovarseas offices)

Sub:- Judgement dated 17.3.1989 passc 2d by the Central
ndministrative Tribunal,tew Bombay benck in the

case of Shri X.D.aotre \u.ACCOUUtzn* Ge al (pudit)
Nagpur and Others - Tripunal does not sit in apfﬁal
pr against the re ecomendetions of the D. P C.
P
5

D1Y , .
Ag/gf I am d1r=cted to forward harawith a copy of the

ﬁ\\%)ﬂ\{\hqpur and Others, vherein the Tribunal vhile declining

q\ to admit the aDCllcatlon has held as follows:-— 3

T ‘a-w =IO
Tt is wsil established that this trlbgnal coes _
not sit in appedl asainst the recomnendatlons of :?Qv

(‘bu D,?.C. We, thercfore, hold that rhis opplication ™ a\w

is not worth admitting and hence raject the same

*Y§& summarily with no orders as to costs.

////// The abdve principle reiterated by the Tribunal is

e
: Y\Q\v ell settled on the basis of various judgements of toe
' ~ 1 1 1
2 Supreme Court.It 1s requested that this decision may Dbe
kept in view and quoted while defanding siwmilor cases, if filed.

; Yours faitnfully,

N | O ’¢~»v’~~m:> '

S O\ W ;

ARV (§$ //\A ( D.Phardwaj )
T sdministrative Officer
) ' (Logal)

- Encl ¢- ns abova. '

(.. N2.518-LC/13-89 Dated: -
S Copy forwarded with enclosuroe to -
1. Director (Staff)
2. heC.(P)
3. f.CL (1)
4, J.D.(F)
5. n.0. ()
6. LG (Legal—I)
7. . /({Jegal -11) L e
/ R N
/‘(\ ( D.Bhardwaj )
E{“ qﬁ// rdministrative Officer
U‘ (Trgie=1)

‘ “éég udgement - pasued by the C.“.T Ncw Bombay Bench in the O-‘“¥56wa2/
SN .\/(,-TQMQOl/BB-—Smrl .D.Atre Vs. Accountant Cmﬁral(l.udlt) z {\& CK’J\




Raspondent Mo,i aznd requested that he bzing sanior
.<j th-= qDDllcam: should be granted the Dost of Welfare

-

v

‘ “7‘.35 , nt Slncé he was qr\nlor v}‘]e apr_)llcant dlfj not
Jf';ﬁbject to the appointment of Shri Somkumar as Telfare
°  hssistant, Therefors, the applicant cave to be desi

G

.

W0
[83]

_A43s Sanior Auditor. The said Samkumar retired in 1

(J
o)

L
[(OR6

]..l

Thercafter, op 30.6.1988 some candidates were invi

for personal interview for the post of Walfare Ansisca

(U

n:

te

No procedure for holdlng any interview for the post was

3

prescflbad A5 the applicant yag seniox most and also
having sarved the organisation ag W..lfars Lscistant, he

¥as entitled to be appointed to the post of Welfara
Assistant direétly. But to avoid any litigation ana
dispute, he appeared for the interviaw along with
>pondent No.3, Shri v, G.Abale., After the- 1ntorv1uw
Respondaent o, 3.was selezted as Viclfare Assistant,

,/fbﬁ 30.11.1988 the applicant hag filed tha presant

]
4

application braying that R=spondent Mos. 1 & 2 be directed
XX to appoint him to the Post of Welfare Assistant. from the
datb on which Raspondent Nz.3 has been appointed to that

poot He has also prayed for consequential b“neflpu.

2. By order qgateq 10.1,1985 wa hada issued noticoes to

respondent:; regarding admission hgarlng. ncLordlnhlv

have appeared ang filed their written reply.

3

the applicant yasg never appointed to the pest aof Wielf

th

Asslistant as that po@t was not filled in upto 6.3.1985.

ALiczording to them, the post of Wilfare issistant i an

Ly ©X-cadre .post and recruitment to that post is qgov
' the Recruitment Rules, 1988. But hefore these rules,

viere guidelines for selection to that post, vhat is =

A

S.W.Sahastrabuddhc for the nost of Wglfare Assictant,

"~

Th: next DPC yag helad on 30 - 1988 and it recommended
Hame of Shri rbale, It ig pvlnt“d out that all these

DPCyg have Lqﬂqu“rud the case of the applicant.

ilmportant is-assertion of the respondents that the DPC

in its meeting dated 4./ 1984 had Tecomnended one Shri

E P
Clie

€3%

/
?’ It is agser “ted in the reply of the resrondents the

wwain  on 11.2,1985,the DPC r\cowmandpd Shri P,M.Somkumar.
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- o | Registered i

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRISUNAL AT ALLAHABAD
O CIRCUIT BENCH, GANDHI DBHAWAN
LN ~ LUCENOW

\\\‘M

No GAT/CR/ LKO/ “ Dated s__12 M BT

Reglstr tion No. NS of 1938

B Agbf\““’””z‘%e\. _ hpplicant
Versus '
, U \"Yi CONCE O N o Indva. Respbhdent 's . ’

2

€ Stenioy Sepwly P'Ci'bumfew— Creneret (T &)
& TLQ)C%(Q o £ Tha A Cownioms waaﬁ(ﬁ&\\).li‘
1o Adichrabdd P

C The compiroller ond dadidon Goencel of Tadg
FNNes Toeehy

C? v-o-1 thﬁb%k %xcw%ﬁmﬁ/
G\o\s’r o¥ ’Eméz*

1N Ness KB‘QL\\A

s | |
/ * o Plea\s)é} ake notice that the appllcant above
Eed th presen%e*d an application a COpy whereof is enclosed.
herew1th which h,as ’been registered in this Tribunal and the

Tr;bunal hes f}axe 2y . day of - _ ST 1939 for
Ny ' | : |

v

1
[ 28

e
i

If no, appearence is'made on your behalfrp] your

S — pleader or by some one duly authorised to Act and plead on
your in the sald appllcatlon, it W1ll be heard and decided in

) .
your absence.

- Given under my hand end the: sea‘l of the Trlbunal

this 23—, _day of o159

. ’ .A' R . . o \r’\/k/r(’\"’

: , | "For_DE_pUTY REGISTRAR
.g;Ln_esh/ | o Qﬂ—“ﬂ ﬁt\ | W v

pryof Koot 7

eadoity SIRNOT 1
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-the applicant’s case.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIV TRIBUNAL \‘ -
CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW.

0.A.NO.915/88

- — - G w——— -

'Shri B.N.Srivastava cou Applicantf

Union of India eee Respondent & i

Date,10,3.,1989, ‘
Hon'ble Justice Mr. Kamleshwar Nath, V.C., :
Hon'ble Member Mr, ajay Johri, - _AdM.,

‘Hearad, i

Adnit. Issue notices to respondents to file reply

by ©64.198% to which rejoinder may be fiieg by 13.4.8;
List fo-r hearing on 17-4-1989. On which date the ¢
respondents shall produce the record relating to k

@

A.M,
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IN THE CuLlITRAL ACHMIFISTRATIV:. TRIBUNAL Q>37
I CIRCUIT PLL.CH, LUCHXOLW,.

0.A.20,915/88

. ,

Shri B.N.Srivastava vee - Applicant
Union of India see Respondents.
Date.10.3.1989,

Hon'blo Justice Mr. Kemleshwar Nath, V.C.,
Hop'blc Mcmbor Mr. Ajay Johri, A.li.,

Ieérd. |

Adﬁit. Zssue notices to respondents to file reply

by Vod4,1989 to vhich rcjoinder may be filed by 13.4.89

List fo-r hearing on 17-4-1989, On wvhich date the
respondents shall produce the record relating to
the applicants case.
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PLINIST: ATRN . WHKIDUNAL

Iy TUE_CLETRAT, /T
f CIRCUIT DLICH, ILCIIONW, ;
j E
;‘: 0.0.10,915/88 X
] | - '_“
ghri B.h.Srivastava sav . hpplicent [
: & g . ' . l
tnion of Indic co0 necpondonts.
Y Hj
!“" : l}
Potoo10.3,1589, |
Hon*bic Justice Iir. Kcaleshuar Roth, VeCos /
‘Hontble licabor lig. Afow Johgd, Aollen :

Heord. | |

24ait. Zocuc noticco to rocpondonts to £ile roply

'by Uo601488 to vhich rojoindor may be £iled by 13,.4,89
On valch dage tho |

i Lict fo-r hcoring on 17=4-1€¢89,
recponéenes chall produce the rocord gpelating to

' the gyplicentt casc.
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IN THD CulTRAL ALIANISII TIV: TRIBUNAL

SILCLIT BLl.CH, 1LCi3.0e

Ol .E0,915/88

Shzi B.h.Srivastava ces Applicant ™

_—wsa N vi‘r
Tnicn of India P Regcpondent s,
E&tc01003o19390
Hon'blo Justice lir. Rcaloshwar Noth, \ oCop
Hon®bleo hcubor Mr. Aoy Johri, Dellon
Hocagd,. -

Idnit. Zoouc noticos to racpondento to f£ilc roply

by To8.1$89 to vhich gojoindor may be f£ilec By 13,4.89

Liot fo-r hearing on 17=401589, On vhich dcte tho
rocpondonto chall prodrce the record relating to
the zzplicants €acc. |

o~

So- Lol .
Adile ' Velo
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IN THE CENTRnL ADMINISTRATIVE TRISUNAL AT ALLAHthD
' CIRCUIT JEI\CH GANDHI BHAWAN '
LUCKI\OW

o
At

]

Dated ¢ 13- 31939

No. A\S of 193%.

Regl:—*ra’tioi:
RN Coiuekevh, - Applicant
Versus ' .
S C o vniomaf Tedsal Respondent 's

TO : S
o @ ﬂﬁ Seey Pl PCC o lerd-arr

frenerad ( F IR

FFree oﬁ /Ae ﬁ(éagww‘-am/- &wwad(ﬁ&f)ﬂ,
o .

L)Mcvz ? radesh

A LLﬁ/fﬂljﬂb

———=

Please take noticé thot the apolicant above
nL*med has presented an application & copy whereof 1is enclosed
herewith which has been registered in this Tribunal and the
Tribunal Has fixed 17 dey of . 4 ,c_'_lm? for lewf

: ' —
If n gc(appe ¥l sde on your behalfg your
pleader or by s ﬁje( one ; ised to Act and plead on
your in the sai ahplice on,/g. wlll be heard and decided in

your absence.

-

_ Given under mywhand and the seal of the Trlbunal |
this 3 day of . > 129,

For DE_PUTY REGIS TRAR
dinesh/ - o " - Deputy ch:sttav |
‘ ‘Cangral Adinistrative Tnbunal

e ,,,&A,y,% o« | - - Lucknow Bench,
;o‘zoﬁ‘ 02 der : o - Lucknot?
\ / ) y ‘,. ‘
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named has presented an application

- oo

Registered

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRISUNAL AT ALLAHADAD

CIRCUIT BENCH, GANDHI BHAWAN
- LUCKNOW

VIRTIRTN
et

Dated ¢ (33 1927,

No 3CAT/CB/ LKO/

Registration No. 7/5 of 193€.

BN Syivarfava ; Applican"t
Yersus '
Yo g o of I dra. _ ____ Respdndent’'s :

The Cow,ggfara,c#fr MCMMMW K’Wwaf&m
R e D/»/ﬁl,,__ | -

Please take notice that 'the apollcant above
2 copy whereof is enclosed

herewith which has been registered in this Tribunal and the

Tribunal has fixed ____ /7 day of,m_;;;z ....19738 for /{c-au/ :
TJ‘ P it
If noyfs n your behalqu your
pleader .or by some. authp¢ sed to Act and plead on
your in the said 1ll be -heard and decided in
your absence., o
Given under ‘my hand and the seal of the Tribunal
this /> day of _ > l""%/.? '
| S For DEPUTY REGISTRAR
d;nesh/ | . .
~ of _ sputy Registrar :
f”CZ’ ’9 cory : @entral Adiuinistrative Tribunal
osden doted: 10°387 . Luckoow -Beuch, o,



pleader or by some @ dulyas
your in the said ap ﬁ?lkcatl

,’I

53 day of _ 3 1"'%7

this
For DEPUTY REGIS TRAR
dinesh/ : . s=puty Registrar

@entral Admi istrative Tnbunal
Lucknow B:uch,
Lucknot?

to Ac\,_and plead on.

'the seal!. of 'the Trlbunal

o Q0
> ¥
" Registered |
A IN THE CENTRAL ADJ\LINISTHMTIVE TRISUNAL AT ALLAHn”hD |
N CIRCUIT BENCH, GANDHI BHAWAN - |
/ LUCKNOW
; FesE
! '
‘No,GAT/CB/LKO/ | Dated :_j3:3 &7
Registration No. 9/ of 193¢,
L. N Sy varava . v aApplicant'
Versus |
'r\[“ Xl oplan ok %c\lfa. Resbonden‘t's
To
O Zhe _yrian: . Tndia, hrovh /e SECIE 7
punsry of. Frnenie Gout of dnda.
N Ew DELAT
L Please take notice that ‘the applicant above
nemed has presented an application 2 copy whereof is enclosed.
herewith which has been registered in this Tribunal and the
7 Tribunal has fixed {7 day of c,..\.;.i o 9_”9 for -Anw’g{'
4 - , _
If no,- 2\on your be’halqu’ your
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIOUNAL AT ALLAHADAD
« | CIRCUIT BENCH, 'GANDHI BHAWAN -
N  LUCENOW |

ity

No,CAT/CB/LKO/ ..~ Dated :__/3/3kg

Registration No. /% of 193 8 -

‘3-/\14--_ S Vaptasa - Applicént

Versus

s X Onign OF India. Respondé'ht 's
6 The semvr Depaty, Accounturt hemercs ( FEA) _
- ofFrce oF 1A Bccovwtant Goneral (AGE) I/,
To AL pAethotrad. :
| : @ e corn plratley cé/no/ 2w Jbor a)ﬁﬂh’zz/aéﬁ%cﬁ,
B N Dbt ' |
'@2 Vo of India, Fhsoush e Secrehoey.
iVU'IVZS"’y 0B Erhon e bovi of Fndr e,
Q ' - : Nes Db, :
. Please take notice that the applicant above
nemed has presented an application @ copy whereof is enclosed.
herewith which has been registered in.this Tribunal and the
Tribunal has fixed 17 day of _ . ¥ 193G fOT ._Icno'g .

=

n your behalfqi’ your -
'ﬁﬁ ) .
Oyttt wil /

to Act and plead on : I
your in the said é&pp\ be heard and decided in

your absence.,

Given under my s A the seal of the Tribunal
this D day of ____ > 1”7.

For DEPUTY REGISTRAR

dinesh/ -
sputy Registrap

QGentral Ad;uinistrative Tribunal

Luckuow Beuch,
Lucknot
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